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TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE
01l

General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

25100 Property Taxes/General Purpose

25100 40110 Tax Interest & Cost -140,000 0 -140,000 -5,842.03 .00 -134,157.97 4.2%

25100 40115 Payments in Lieu of -24,000 0 -24,000 .00 .00 -24,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Property Taxes/General Purpose -164,000 0 -164,000 -5,842.03 .00 -158,157.97 3.6%

25102 Excise Taxes

25102 40120 Motor Vehicle Excis -1,800,000 0 -1,800,000 -190,770.61 .00 -1,609,229.39 10.6%

25102 40121 1Inland Fisheries Ex -5,000 0 -5,000 -580.90 .00 -4,419.10 11.6%
TOTAL Excise Taxes -1,805,000 0 -1,805,000 -191,351.51 .00 -1,613,648.49 10.6%

25103 Franchise Taxes

25103 40150 cable Franchise Fee -225,000 0 -225,000 .00 .00 -225,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Franchise Taxes -225,000 0 -225,000 .00 .00 -225,000.00 .0%

25104 G.F. Investment Earnings

25104 40400 1Investment Income R -90,000 0 -90,000 .00 .00 -90,000.00 .0%
TOTAL G.F. Investment Earnings -90,000 0 -90,000 .00 .00 -90,000.00 .0%

25106 State Revenue Sharing

25106 40300 sState Revenue Shari -1,300,000 0 -1,300,000 -143,205.27 .00 -1,156,794.73 11.0%
TOTAL State Revenue Sharing -1,300,000 0 -1,300,000 -143,205.27 .00 -1,156,794.73 11.0%

25107 State Homestead Exemption

25107 40302 State Homestead Exe -525,000 0 -525,000 -116,446.00 .00 -408,554.00 22.2%
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TOTAL State Homestead Exemption -525,000 0 -525,000 -116,446.00 .00 -408,554.00 22.2%

25109 Use of Prior Year Fund Balance

25109 40999 Annual Appropriatio -500,000 0 -500,000 .00 .00 -500,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Use of Prior Year Fund Balance -500,000 0 -500,000 .00 .00 -500,000.00 .0%
25120 Gen Govt Licenses/Permits/Fees
25120 40200 Business License Fe -400,000 0 -400,000 -28,233.00 .00 -371,767.00 7.1%
25120 40201 Electrical Permit F -20,000 0 -20,000 -557.61 .00 -19,442.39 2.8%
25120 40202 Plumbing Permit Fee -15,000 0 -15,000 -320.00 .00 -14,680.00 2.1%
25120 40203 Building Permit Fee -275,000 0 -275,000 -6,034.87 .00 -268,965.13 2.2%
25120 40205 Town Clerk Fee Reve -5,000 0 -5,000 -160.00 .00 -4,840.00 3.2%
25120 40206 Town Agent Fee Reve -25,000 0 -25,000 -3,645.00 .00 -21,355.00 14.6%
25120 40207 Planner Fee Revenue -9,000 0 -9,000 -1,706.05 .00 -7,293.95 19.0%
25120 40208 Town Clerk-cCertifie -6,000 0 -6,000 -686.80 .00 -5,313.20 11.4%
25120 40225 Town Clerk-Marriage -3,000 0 -3,000 -288.00 .00 -2,712.00 9.6%
25120 40226 Town Clerk-Burial P -500 0 -500 -28.00 .00 -472.00 5.6%
TOTAL Gen Govt Licenses/Permits/Fees -758,500 0 -758,500 -41,659.33 .00 -716,840.67 5.5%
25121 Pub Safe Licenses/Permits/Fees|
25121 40209 Parking Meter Reven -550,000 0 -550,000 -291,067.21 .00 -258,932.79 52.9%
25121 40501 Parking Fines Reven -200,000 0 -200,000 -36,354.73 .00 -163,645.27 18.2%
25121 40502 False Alarm Fee Rev -3,000 0 -3,000 .00 .00 -3,000.00 .0%
25121 40503 ordinance violation -3,000 0 -3,000 .00 .00 -3,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Pub Safe Licenses/Permits/Fees -756,000 0 -756,000 -327,421.94 .00 -428,578.06 43.3%
25122 Pub wWrk Licenses/Permits/Fees
25122 40210 Street Opening Perm -2,800 0 -2,800 -100.00 .00 -2,700.00 3.6%
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001 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

TOTAL Pub Wrk Licenses/Permits/Fees -2,800 0 -2,800 -100.00 .00 -2,700.00 3.6%

25123 Sani Licenses/Permits/Fees

25123 40213 sSeptic Dumping Fee -1,500 0 -1,500 .00 .00 -1,500.00 .0%

25123 40218 Trash Bag Sales Rev -45,000 0 -45,000 -5,248.75 .00 -39,751.25 11.7%
TOTAL Sani Licenses/Permits/Fees -46,500 0 -46,500 -5,248.75 .00 -41,251.25 11.3%

25124 Rec Licenses/Permits/Fees

25124 40500 Parking Lot Revenue -39,000 0 -39,000 .00 .00 -39,000.00 .0%

25124 40511 pParking Lot Permit -45,000 0 -45,000 -5,645.69 .00 -39,354.31 12.5%
TOTAL Rec Licenses/Permits/Fees -84,000 0 -84,000 -5,645.69 .00 -78,354.31 6.7%

25130 Gen Govt Intergovtl Revenue]

25130 40309 other state Revenue -12,000 0 -12,000 -7,742.00 .00 -4,258.00 64.5%

25130 40310 BETE Revenue -25,000 0 -25,000 .00 .00 -25,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Gen Govt Intergovt]l Revenue -37,000 0 -37,000 -7,742.00 .00 -29,258.00 20.9%

25132 Pub wWrks Intergovtl Revenue]

25132 40301 state DOT Block Gra -55,000 0 -55,000 .00 .00 -55,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Pub wrks Intergovtl Revenue -55,000 0 -55,000 .00 .00 -55,000.00 .0%

25135 Hlth/we Intergovt]| Revenue

25135 40305 state G.A. Reimburs -175,000 0 -175,000 .00 .00 -175,000.00 .0%
TOTAL H1th/welf Intergovtl Revenue -175,000 0 -175,000 .00 .00 -175,000.00 .0%
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25140 Gen Govt Other Revenue

25140 20366 GARNISHMENT SERVICE 0 0 0 -24.00 .00 24.00 100.0%

25140 40510 Miscellaneous Reven -10,000 0 -10,000 -344.43 .00 -9,655.57 3.4%

25140 40531 Fire Dept Donations 0 0 0 -50.00 .00 50.00 100.0%
TOTAL Gen Govt Other Revenue -10,000 0 -10,000 -418.43 .00 -9,581.57 4.2%

25900 Transfer In from Rescue Ca Fi

25900 40601 Transfer in from Re -500,000 0 -500,000 .00 .00 -500,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Transfer In from Rescue Call F -500,000 0 -500,000 .00 .00 -500,000.00 .0%

25901 Transfer In from Spec Dog Fund

25901 40603 Transfer in from Sp -3,000 0 -3,000 .00 .00 -3,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Transfer In from Spec Dog Fund -3,000 0 -3,000 .00 .00 -3,000.00 .0%

25902 TIF FUND|

25902 40611 THE PINES TIF REVEN -7,000 0 -7,000 .00 .00 -7,000.00 .0%
TOTAL TIF FUND -7,000 0 -7,000 .00 .00 -7,000.00 .0%
TOTAL General Fund -7,043,800 0 -7,043,800 -845,080.95 .00 -6,198,719.05 12.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -7,043,800 0 -7,043,800 -845,080.95 .00 -6,198,719.05
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GRAND TOTAL  -7,043,800 0 -7,043,800 -845,080.95 .00 -6,198,719.05 12.0%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Brynn Patenaude **
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20101 Town Council Expense

20101 50121 Annual Stipend Expe 10,500 0 10,500 .00 .00 10,500.00 . 0%
20101 50251 cConferences/Trainin 500 0 500 .00 .00 500.00 .0%
20101 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 15,000 0 15,000 .00 .00 15,000.00 .0%
20101 50303 Audit Services Expe 26,000 0 26,000 .00 .00 26,000.00 . 0%
20101 50310 service Contracts E 3,300 0 3,300 275.00 .00 3,025.00 8.3%
20101 50404 Networking/Internet 1,260 0 1,260 .00 .00 1,260.00 . 0%
20101 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 1,000 0 1,000 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0%
20101 50502 Printing & Copying 3,000 0 3,000 .00 .00 3,000.00 . 0%
TOTAL Town Council Expense 60,560 0 60,560 275.00 .00 60,285.00 . 5%
20102 Town Manager/Admin. EXpense|
20102 50101 Department Head Ssal 133,061 0 133,061 9,825.60 .00 123,235.40 7.4%
20102 50106 Full-Time Employee 210,143 0 210,143 19,785.60 .00 190,357.40 9.4%
20102 50107 Part-Time Employee 20,000 0 20,000 1,338.00 .00 18,662.00 6.7%
20102 50111 overtime wage Expen 2,500 0 2,500 201.90 .00 2,298.10 8.1%
20102 50230 cClothing Allowance 250 0 250 .00 .00 250.00 .0%
20102 50251 conferences/Trainin 3,000 0 3,000 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0%
20102 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 1,800 0 1,800 109.04 .00 1,690.96 6.1%
20102 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 14,745 0 14,745 6,000.00 .00 8,745.00 40.7%
20102 50258 Employment Testing 30,000 0 30,000 .00 .00 30,000.00 . 0%
20102 50300 Professional/Engine 12,000 0 12,000 2,970.00 .00 9,030.00 24.8%
20102 50301 General Legal Servi 130,000 0 130,000 .00 .00 130,000.00 . 0%
20102 50310 sService Contracts E 13,665 0 13,665 238.65 .00 13,426.35 1.7%
20102 50315 User License Expens 72,500 0 72,500 27,882.81 .00 44,617.19  38.5%
20102 50320 Advertising Expense 15,000 0 15,000 .00 .00 15,000.00 . 0%
20102 50325 Postage/Shipping Ex 17,000 0 17,000 .00 .00 17,000.00 .0%
20102 50402 Phone/cCellular/pPagi 16,400 0 16,400 804.67 .00 15,595.33 4.9%
20102 50404 Networking/Internet 4,900 0 4,900 129.20 .00 4,770.80 2.6%
20102 50454 cComputer Support/Se 181,000 0 181,000 15,163.76 .00 165,836.24 8.4%
20102 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 5,250 0 5,250 .00 .00 5,250.00 . 0%
20102 50502 Printing & Copying 8,000 0 8,000 .00 .00 8,000.00 . 0%
20102 50525 Vvideo Taping Expens 7,000 0 7,000 320.00 .00 6,680.00 4.6%
20102 50530 Bank Fees 1,100 0 1,100 180.00 .00 920.00 16.4%
20102 50549 Miscellaneous Expen 17,000 0 17,000 .00 .00 17,000.00 .0%
20102 50722 3July 4th Fireworks 10,000 0 10,000 10,000.00 .00 .00 100.0%
20102 50809 GIS Program Expense 54,000 0 54,000 5,000.00 .00 49,000.00 9.3%
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4QpRkAcktUHr18tnHQ82oRbVTASRcocA96YxufaSg0DjK4eGXF5d7vdvuOPKMrw
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSWjHywkJ7ztIndY9z58TU5kEDHJfwvleW1VTjhdc%2FJSwyNkBA%2Bc9rc4F8g1wHlr
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NocFv1SmL6sLECqiP5rQj0El6HS%2FDapByPkBZ3XUU0AyveFCaSRK7qGPliMbYf1z
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c46iMEZKdmNzibHt%2BWuiHQ3C%2FWtJfygmtKCmfwWZoK73w5Oyd4ySpVroawzIrfPp
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9h9tmF4dGxByUabSSHPLPmOAbQ3rpFKd%2Fh6WMy7wVTBqBF0%2FryXyVsjk9sZpwAv
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Rwhr58ROWC9ChyyyfRwDUl1NQSWD5SA%2FBx0gHoVIRt4%2F02QWNplgaiEIBYzG7kl
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0d3DMubtiJ7nf3g9sF3YiwI%2FicrdINg36LyX5CeZRpAL5c4n%2BJee7t9Q5irGG9ec
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dM9q5tT%2Bj7JhCiFm3MBoiXve4RK%2FJNwy%2BCODNT%2BQJaEZzkjmW7%2F0tkZSquSlX9lR
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPSE1W0nHr26aTqdnl1FpEpVL6PbWqdZeIdcGmgCx1XWfKwAQciw3XctQApc4qDe
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OBbbhr0EHeRX5KZi7VEzX22KI47oqF3EomrqhSynfk7vRFoZQ2l5hI5TySCfux6n
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZfjscmy2Of8pVj0BouV3yWq%2Ftmgtslp9xR65iKuQ7xc8SMyk43%2FKVDMhvpm2CTy
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nyjt37NH0FYX6J24ha7OPcy%2BYWKLBTT08Gg05B%2BtCgZ4RkrxvRSHI2XFkPW%2Fnmy5
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8Kobyhh93duGE7eGfp0LJe3%2FVKvgrwdJ31lLA%2BXj4S7O8t0MU8L7TqXAFCCd4sA
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOA6eXQbSdvvbsfjzzyMqaaeBJ1WUuBEN79roC26Go7BEbNe3A5x7c2VrLqn%2BTCQ
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOoNGYTFz4Ox7wjlOC%2FfdNin7tGI%2F8Fl0en5w8dBZbwewhkIxg2BJ0680rUTZ7ib
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lH7JojTZdVVV2AawyBSKoWeJxfy%2F3gXU3tjbqD2DCID51llJbDv%2FlxT1%2BJ6mOZHS
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBaZch1XXdzjmiLgyJZFstwbJmpSHq8xt9iaemFeyRWyHuJw70ko7XWkyzc8OACH
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyT94QfQIJdr8U%2FFlyo6h8mezhT3G0WaRekZZHVjRTKd9cX2hCNbveQR1htSjV1a
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XthXNc%2BBUiJdK%2FzSkB5xZowEyeLhqjLbEupo32NF5z5LL70hx73mAxUD1T9cYjg
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kj5RA3Sj9Uy7PWri0uFJtJGYP1tecP59G6pmHSP0%2F4pMHoU0ECO0xTpZO7dRZEmH
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUJTgOXBjE1xoYZJeS7FEZe6iDw7mdW4yj04jWXpWGfZ1GmMhStm88%2FaPfqUPbXd
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=elwa91UR9C%2FU9fK4NMhbmj6Lmw7bXJpniABuoYNa%2BlWrkML2To0WAjJ3v%2Fgp2hjv
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HeST2soiCsoplANs0BqLXYrDQMRVlc87RZdsaCxdHDRThH1dpB%2FbHx24aUtpO0E
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HfQhKR0wJj3qyJjSe5CjtYEotEEillZb8StihPxH51FuZee%2BrIiNtwH7mK0IUOR
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kz7XcnioWfZEk6RsqFNm5KgwzeA6gmrGxhOaAO9fNVs9erppI1G97lwucOvKCEzC
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M84cGgOPbM%2F%2F9f0lozCu4XLGPcgqFs%2F9eNkd39vgglPfXdGUd6jG%2BZhQ8ac820%2F7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmbRD0MU4%2F4DBm8UT8ep0lI0rd%2FASOd%2BoimlWrBjMrd65dDI34MgZRc2tWXGdUhQ
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=21sTs93l1Tft71nfmCSTCqOOEZIHPiZaYD7vsLsUO8tcAQVJubE5zBcAJA4pXC3s
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAM2GYJNO4bYkk3dE%2B8aSk4gGztk7DD2wRsZwK%2FNN%2FaWGf5%2FZVKwPbrfjaB3g6vl

- er erp solution

TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH — " aver

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01

[ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

001 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET  YTD EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

20102 50856 Computer System Upg 10,000 0 10,000 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Town Manager/Admin. Expense 990,314 0 990,314 99,949.23 .00 890,364.77 10.1%

20104 Tax Collector Expense

20104 50101 Department Head Ssal 63,915 0 63,915 5,348.42 .00 58,566.58 8.4%
20104 50106 Full-Time Employee 102,972 0 102,972 4,153.88 .00 98,818.12 4.0%
20104 50111 overtime wWage Expen 600 0 600 249.15 .00 350.85 41.5%
20104 50251 conferences/Trainin 500 0 500 .00 .00 500.00 . 0%
20104 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 100 0 100 .00 .00 100.00 . 0%
20104 50256 Dues/Memberships/L1 90 0 90 .00 .00 90.00 . 0%
20104 50304 Registry of Deeds F 7,000 0 7,000 980.00 .00 6,020.00 14.0%
20104 50454 Computer Support/sSe 7,500 0 7,500 7,485.78 .00 14.22 99.8%
20104 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 1,200 0 1,200 .00 .00 1,200.00 .0%
TOTAL Tax Collector Expense 183,877 0 183,877 18,217.23 .00 165,659.77 9.9%
20105 Treasurer/Finance Expense
20105 50101 Department Head Sal 95,181 0 95,181 7,321.56 .00 87,859.44 7.7%
20105 50106 Full-Time Employee 109,302 0 109,302 8,631.25 .00 100,670.75 7.9%
20105 50111 overtime wage Expen 500 0 500 .00 .00 500.00 . 0%
20105 50251 conferences/Trainin 2,600 0 2,600 .00 .00 2,600.00 .0%
20105 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 2,200 0 2,200 .00 .00 2,200.00 . 0%
20105 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 525 0 525 .00 .00 525.00 .0%
20105 50304 Registry of Deeds F 4,000 0 4,000 .00 .00 4,000.00 .0%
20105 50403 Consulting/FinAdv S 4,500 0 4,500 .00 .00 4,500.00 . 0%
20105 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 3,500 0 3,500 .00 .00 3,500.00 .0%
20105 50502 Printing & Copying 1,500 0 1,500 .00 .00 1,500.00 . 0%
TOTAL Treasurer/Finance Expense 223,808 0 223,808 15,952.81 .00 207,855.19 7.1%
20106 Assessing Expense
20106 50101 Department Head sal 100,009 0 100,009 7,693.04 .00 92,315.96 7.7%
20106 50106 Full-Time Employee 127,062 0 127,062 9,994.64 .00 117,067.36 7.9%
20106 50111 overtime wage Expen 1,500 0 1,500 .00 .00 1,500.00 . 0%
Report generated: 08/04/2023 14:02 Page 2
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Program ID: glytdbud


https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQO7117YKHvTUN6nqYimkFO4U7C5eNXuiPCMfFp1G4i60MsVk194nFYUGXvYpP5i
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZ2ctj2vxcyrYPusvZ%2BRQyGMBtWSvsSbeO%2FTioXdK5ieLUeycmqT9hKNi%2FtF8Okd
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ijk9Nu4C1XVM5dEGlVa50N9YcBZaDjkyJfHd71ZNFWNoh3P5kz3jjtQNnt2Msr3
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CpTNU1oHaLQuS87swRqcMeY43KofN8muevqnQgVue04om7XiI2a6pwRs6ONlFpta
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a7KdNsXJJJGabrpc8H0uEyh2AC4RSDLVUU%2FESH7rxVXCSvblyTEjoKLLKklP0r54
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtWTQX86ukqRZF%2B9V5jXFPI0jfhv99zxDTmgIuax3wnDC45lxi7kOyZ4NV660%2FPT
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8JZ40oIuqPzDQL3MtpyKMgsNlGnORjZkf3IULQ%2FnkHh338pruZyrAd03Wr84HdY
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfu33htH4yAS31dDj7O6ZY%2FF%2Fu1dpjvDOwVFr0apR4yv%2BOxRziWsFNtKYMWCnbHr
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afuf1BvkTIJ3DP0vlDDQgm3kScKp%2FXbCBlJ%2BOn7ybdPK7kwVuj%2FKTDD34S7BQYqv
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abDObSCrL4trVDDanClvHIoY0x%2F%2BO3qO2ftL1px152vzBVvW%2FZ45B3dddOvQMIF%2F
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Slv4DtG2p0POmJmlC9BcLbgNtvTWp0bvTY2fFHmKqQYFZNTKm%2BLsCPURUaGNe%2B2U
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHN9wVe%2BhU9M%2Bul623TGok14UBYMDv3jytjlidLvRppKEnPRCMWus%2BSFXfq91KOI
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfMGCY%2FwwkntMpJ7gUVvlYcv1u0mpRcibUAz0WgrVLv%2BzztWSuVIfxR1kGZmIBxK
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvOkZC1infLZPeSn232ANQ3WE5guThkQ1rHu9Tm5RcjFXht6xhR%2Bmyz%2FIiqcAE2H
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1Isl%2BkcrNx7Pb8D9mhLl%2FE%2BuJ9mzwaeYmBAWCv5T9FOuN3l6lekiySg8K6vNDhL
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CW0v87jVLOgpviql%2B3T1gnCL3JMB7Yw%2F5ib%2B101Qo8CV%2FIfeTjUm%2Bkbkjd2gwi5Q
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgbntmLcCP1QnHj0fgsZHZ9iXzoguC7VBLB76BsO5NRb6aXFLlGh2VPkqssM2sC7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iezlHrQzp41083PxyLxzWCczCHruXisTE3jEev7ygmyCdi4eSVJ3NwuAIqsRgLZZ
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMq%2FOAF6vb4QZj3p4OKN1DbeH21%2Bme44wKrZFsP7ZykBlo6Ags%2FxvKhWoS%2FDb3mn
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DONSBaWtoni9fh0mc%2BmvhehZLAuZjRVRDqE6SygP7pa%2B4hGO4Xw6cexN961fOMzX
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rrfOZnzZ5nAAszeKx7XSmyQUuPaWyq3asGWzTAJ6PhcBT1I4HGejCQrimDUxJI%2F
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLIWn2Ef%2BGFFKIYhbzXMJLRMLdsHp5V06SMObpd%2FITj2Q5yaOtaicXvE6ws9F7ck
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPSaBFSR4DoPliMaeyH47DCy4QbKR%2F8RFzGY07Mf9RAHzeuRVIO0tzSM8P7LJqQ3

TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01
IACCOUNTS FOR:

001

20106
20106
20106
20106
20106
20106
20106
20106

General Fund

50251
50252
50256
50300
50304
50402
50500
50502

Conferences/Trainin
Travel/Food/Lodging
Dues/Memberships/L1
Professional/Engine
Registry of Deeds F
Phone/cellular/Pagi
Admin/office Supp/E
Printing & Copying

TOTAL Assessing Expense

20107 Town Clerk Expense

20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107
20107

50101
50106
50107
50111
50121
50251
50252
50256
50310
50320
50402
50454
50500
50501
50502
50823

Department Head Sal
Full-Time Employee

Part-Time Employee

overtime wage Expen
Annual Stipend Expe
Conferences/Trainin
Travel/Food/Lodging
Dues/Memberships/L1
Service Contracts E
Advertising Expense
Phone/Cellular/Pagi
Computer Support/Se
Admin/office Supp/E
Oper Supplies/Equip
Printing & Copying

Codification

TOTAL Town Clerk Expense

20110 Planning Expense]

20110
20110
20110
20110
20110
20110

50101
50106
50107
50121
50251
50252

Department Head Sal
Full-Time Employee
Part-Time Employee
Annual Stipend Expe
conferences/Trainin
Travel/Food/Lodging

Report generated: 08/04/2023 14:02

User:

Program ID:

bpatenaude
glytdbud

ORIGINAL

APPROP

2,500
1,500
2,300
6,000
1,100
1,200
1,500
7,000

251,671

318,226

83,733
67,071
4,000
2,820
1,200
800

TRANFRS/

ADJSTMTS

o

[« elolololololololololololololele] [« elololololele]

[eleolololole)

REVISED
BUDGET

2,500
1,500
2,300
6,000
1,100
1,200
1,500
7,000

251,671

318,226

83,733
67,071
4,000
2,820
1,200
800

YTD EXPENDED

17,687.

7,010.
3,700.
4,590.

384.

40.

-841.

14,883.

6,440.
5,159.

ENCUMBRANCES

AVAILABLE
2,500.00 .0%
1,500.00 . 0%
2,300.00 . 0%
6,000.00 .0%
1,100.00 . 0%
1,200.00 . 0%
1,500.00 .0%
7,000.00 . 0%

233,983.32 7.0%

84,129.23 7.7%
44,900.00 7.6%
101,691.00 4.3%
1,000.00 . 0%
4,615.40 7.7%
550.00 0%
5,000.00 0%
360.00 0%
28,275.00 0%
300.00 0%
480.00 7.7%
4,500.00 0%
4,000.00 0%
15,000.00 .0%
3,541.38 -31.2%
5,000.00 0%

303,342.01 4.7%

77,292.04 7.7%
61,911.72 7.7%

4,000.00 .0%
2,820.00 .0%
1,200.00 .0%
800.00 .0%
Page 3
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GERm1M2xjpImk%2FjG0hKWCdJN1Izgb5e8IrB8OCsEfiN1Ktr0CKYKx5PLLVvYj83C
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anHsOD7BIP9xiTiNZqaetfiHOfML88BMr021DpqbLzVdBozdUJ2cmwAoXzMR7lJ3
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DvjDBQb5OUmifwZelg9PZr2OGfl79PSdOBmR7HsHal%2FAaTo5nXf1ygpwobTdc7M
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RPUI5EfMx%2FDQsDQ0CXiJV%2BwLu%2BrGC4zY6RfELcoq8wL68W9gadeLFMhgtO5lWHuD
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXKRBlSm24Cc%2BeInAgt%2BdV5La%2Bz7%2BpPngeffT2u5R1bHWmx7spgKeH%2FAJhyulbWz
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=csXgm%2BJcN3%2BdoYKjeIH%2F2WfpG%2FY7BC1RLjBlQeuLeOFxdQJ9dAk%2BkkIDBuYUzpg4
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jaf%2BumgHY3gsmQimkb9FsufpHdqb95O%2FaRdoFdbmCn03OmGhEt2KskOZWyhGLb1B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GptHEzfu8l3kydDkz8S7VumRHEztjlNVxzvs%2FKmCKH%2BtXcO0wwhl%2FNDBV8WARBbF
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5CUlHdL8JeOfNYYRVWt9ldVCGcIWgOuCG90VZMLZ5w4%2Bz4uN26%2BBv2IOyqCvuvut
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCEiGkkr8BrQpP9obdvU6xMyoU4wp7n2MqKBVeacUn1f8yLaNagevZfBjLsiw6IA
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqU6Bo5eYIUhEPSvR5jfKpZ%2BXPi%2FsNUHD%2BUR80%2Fr9GEABq33HnkDOBFdU5V0E3kc
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gO3sOoo1eAcSzlY9zDpjQDe8ncvErO5e5pyPw24GTpBpJEUhASwZSE%2FfSFe2yMIf
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jU9dPH9Vdf36Kr1cL4dxFwg45fSS38s3fvecfLKcGHpVXDcaZ7iMRSZ%2FlcLVdrdT
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNl8bOOXMe%2BCYcCxaLCWfrq%2Fvq4fXDPtiVIDAyJUAgXredz70q0I1P6stJge4hN5
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fd%2BjD%2FnDUq5N%2BMKbYcSrE7azkAY8Kd3U9gO6cx2xD5B3Cj0YaL3Btfvk%2BaVXUckX
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kS1y6GG8mvxwUhwi4Ioiyp8S7d1m0zo3VkRAWDXm5hbbfNuhYyVTD3k5Frb%2FpkBH
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiM7rntk6xABvkVjoJOZvej4MUk0lYLSownPykauVShmUCOzRNntScZOI2eAy3gU
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Te14izBsnU7V%2FB4dRQ9rX3mf8eKTmx1cWwGco9%2FdF4GW%2F6dyxeBYhM3gIH1hiDtW
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BNBPB%2B38U2l%2FHQo74F9k8SUzKswXk077qdtuvRz2gtEwgISl1ASQPCH78L9ceB6
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3NfSPdOTyJwVxuzLerPIlAjnoBoy600GvvaiHjHPQ84bFSi3UG5VNYOHPYvvbq7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7LpXz7F%2BT5XGl0mf7HPObB%2Bcb3aHHeIsvLIu6DfAdKOUbrEpfYkZd%2B6PjJD2uXko
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSxCS5bUlew64HKlm%2FnWYynEbzh9rrPsnpoaxbY7Y7q%2FEuLIZXF3dmXmjhKTy1ja
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ln8zBaNa0VY1YqAsqihJ9Eo6q3qW7uS59uvEnTrmrIuKilkVrKRgnNRH3YBYQEro
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUwJMuxeEYlZxbvtpeXRfm7SOgq1QYhS48wPQsD28tocAYzCJiDrvGtFlamHi0ks
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uur9RkZ9PmxNFS7ZIJVPVr1CL5hqttlGt2CcsM6z5tlUDty5%2B37%2FYza6ehDz2rzd
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o4A9HDHBJjjRJndhlty3DNy4eiowurAFodLCCG20Q5b4ngT8%2F60sEK8nhpn87sJe
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLtnWVXi%2FfVf%2Br%2Bv7lq0%2BbGMIm5p5Sf%2FIHmGaRq7HrVK0hykcggPLucxxIcSnxPx
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AiCxYH%2FVA5qDrpGtkdBwG9O9Y3jQUXhyZOe57KPRuewB26naLjN62XBg68LqhT2u
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ar%2Fk5rWS0NrGaQLe8DUoWnGuAeJA0J0ZQEezzGUwwrZmke3wy1xWughhr%2FC9eVk
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGCyr5U7to4AsSxgG2lN1ZI7RPqa8PRwehYTQSihPmzMJcbGIHyN2tTPOA9CyNX1

%% Munis

TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH o atfer erp solution

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01

[ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE
01 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES
20110 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 485 0 485 .00 .00 485.00 .0%
20110 50300 Professional/Engine 3,000 0 3,000 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0%
20110 50310 service Contracts E 20,500 0 20,500 .00 .00 20,500.00 .0%
20110 50320 Advertising Expense 5,000 0 5,000 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%
20110 50402 Phone/cCellular/pPagi 600 0 600 .00 .00 600.00 .0%
20110 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 1,800 0 1,800 .00 .00 1,800.00 .0%
TOTAL Planning Expense 191,009 0 191,009 11,600.24 .00 179,408.76 1%
20115 Town Hall Bldg. Maint. Expense
20115 50310 service Contracts E 18,875 0 18,875 .00 .00 18,875.00 .0%
20115 50400 Electricity Expense 26,000 0 26,000 .00 .00 26,000.00 .0%
20115 50401 water Expense 650 0 650 .00 .00 650.00 . 0%
20115 50405 Heating Fuel Expens 16,900 0 16,900 .00 .00 16,900.00 .0%
20115 50450 Building Repair/mMai 27,000 0 27,000 .00 .00 27,000.00 . 0%
20115 50453 vehicle Repair/Tire 1,500 0 1,500 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0%
20115 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 12,000 0 12,000 256.21 .00 11,743.79 1%
20115 50510 vehicle Fuel Expens 1,800 0 1,800 .00 .00 1,800.00 .0%
TOTAL Town Hall Bldg. Maint. Expense 104,725 0 104,725 256.21 .00 104,468.79 2%
20116 York County Tax Expense
20116 50350 Annual Approp/Subsi 1,022,100 0 1,022,100 .00 .00 1,022,100.00 .0%
TOTAL York County Tax Expense 1,022,100 0 1,022,100 .00 .00 1,022,100.00 .0%
20118 Contingency Expense
20118 50350 Annual Approp/Subsi 150,000 0 150,000 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Contingency Expense 150,000 0 150,000 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0%
20119 Insurance Expense
20119 50115 separation Pay 75,000 0 75,000 .00 .00 75,000.00 .0%
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDhwQYWVaUpJdZ6XHIt3ydWcbA352GKOT8%2FLoQd5zPyCQ7dkQPTVOoZrN1zyJt7q
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwjGrPWNCcbz7zwxwVyVFPW2bsC7e95CvCjuopV%2B1m9U0PD9ENLei%2B7%2FzIQweTeL
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZT2ZNt22V40%2F4hEdD9m0923fPWAHW1VuVBd1DwetMRCzJ5iOsOrPKs2JZO7%2BhD39
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HanspH6MSlRaojGx7%2BTzION9AgoAsaJ0dMoDjLN7OYuaGNVEGui%2Fm6QT9Aok2ze
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VT1mndVJNxrQpq7adpwUWoOM8a2K%2FCSlrF8tjODaTTxx%2FKx4SeyL9djXuo4Ct5WE
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2BTTH9d7ZLUVTxe98J7x7iWKJsfzLGNwNok7KVXqXYtE5vkGn6pHIMRRqhctR3Td
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wt9QmmmyOhrV5NTGHcFKx0oGTZW0TpMb5uCbUqYqyK8FaIVNDUwpArkruaUvHWOq
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DFXYlFtfk1JMkHkgS0sLRXFrcdgdC4%2FWw1XoXuAvWeh2uknPbV0KRFGTEJUcn7F
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuOUsGkwNL7zX6dwnOs5VDmrv2KElB7l0q%2FDGQIq%2BtTxodDyHdAB2FVip%2Flsk0Rj
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kF9daVv%2FYRNUO50pbAKhPZX%2BMOpq4Ba97aYHYTUP0jAr62V58OL9u0iVEHqBRV8
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SKNJtE%2BDZZvgzGxbrrtgCCTaBMPm9Vdje6IrvvehremhlCUG5LqbTBcIUfof3jEi
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Vm%2BgceUAwlevGNRJsJvC%2Fe3OfhQ8nVIAIUxUaNVDT3YT9l8qJ9LgO8uPofiNAoS
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXwxNDFbMNcr%2BR%2FjxcHj6mbjbML6kc7Nc6WPpU7KSTFkEDIfNMfNf8Dihk0nD4TA
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8MhdmFFH16mOpjSRxbmSuTxgB5uFH6nf2woo6pwt%2FpRxvREgJbPu%2FfPHUgtXGH6
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oY6l8j3QwQtlI7Dk8REuCTFAk43ijyXgzYja%2BhzPR3SQc43nP9O87YepCy5Sp1en
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vgpWHvVT3G7tjGiGAhY83V0jU0NdD%2B0%2FJ1cxnj2Pkf64rFYEBjgeTXE8fcQOgjhi
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gp%2FtRTSWQlO995Y%2FgIlZ1qOF0ham8YsREvQz7WKvezk7SUTtYBdWDea6VVsuqoLT

r erp solution

TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH -~ - " munis

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

001 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

20119 50124 1In Lieu of Health I 46,000 0 46,000 2,967.84 .00 43,032.16 6.5%
20119 50201 FICA & Medicare - E 650,000 0 650,000 61,715.57 .00 588,284.43 9.5%
20119 50202 MSR - Employer Shar 700,000 0 700,000 58,571.54 .00 641,428.46 8.4%
20119 50203 1ICMA 457 - Employer 54,000 0 54,000 1,911.88 .00 52,088.12 3.5%
20119 50209 Health savings Acc 50,000 0 50,000 .00 .00 50,000.00 . 0%
20119 50210 Health Insurance - 1,425,000 0 1,425,000 111,102.58 .00 1,313,897.42 7.8%
20119 50211 Dpental Insurance - 43,000 0 43,000 3,302.00 .00 39,698.00 7.7%
20119 50212 1IPP Insurance - ER 61,000 0 61,000 5,056.76 .00 55,943.24 8.3%
20119 50213 Life Insurance - ER 9,000 0 9,000 475.12 .00 8,524.88 5.3%
20119 50214 workers Compensatio 430,000 0 430,000 65,439.45 .00 364,560.55 15.2%
20119 50371 Gen/veh/Flood Insur 290,000 0 290,000 .00 .00 290,000.00 .0%
20119 50373 unemployment Compen 10,000 0 10,000 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

TOTAL Insurance Expense 3,843,000 0 3,843,000 310,542.74 .00 3,532,457.26 8.1%
20131 50101 Department Head sal 115,274 0 115,274 8,867.20 .00 106,406.80 7.7%
20131 50104 sSeasonal Reserves 365,000 0 365,000 50,848.00 .00 314,152.00 13.9%
20131 50106 Full-Time Employee 1,714,404 0 1,714,404 118,579.13 .00 1,595,824.87 6.9%
20131 50107 Part-Time Employee 38,284 0 38,284 2,099.16 .00 36,184.84 5.5%
20131 50109 sSeasonal Overtime 45,500 0 45,500 10,713.00 .00 34,787.00 23.5%
20131 50111 overtime wage Expen 175,000 0 175,000 16,808.39 .00 158,191.61 9.6%
20131 50127 Education Incentive 22,500 0 22,500 .00 .00 22,500.00 . 0%
20131 50128 Physical Fitness In 15,000 0 15,000 .00 .00 15,000.00 .0%
20131 50230 clothing Allowance 45,000 0 45,000 .00 .00 45,000.00 .0%
20131 50251 conferences/Trainin 40,000 0 40,000 399.90 .00 39,600.10 1.0%
20131 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 12,000 0 12,000 .00 .00 12,000.00 .0%
20131 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 6,088 0 6,088 100.00 .00 5,988.00 1.6%
20131 50310 sService Contracts E 544,200 0 544,200 3,267.48 .00 540,932.52 . 6%
20131 50400 Electricity Expense 20,000 0 20,000 .00 .00 20,000.00 .0%
20131 50401 water Expense 1,120 0 1,120 .00 .00 1,120.00 . 0%
20131 50402 Phone/Cellular/Pagi 11,900 0 11,900 .00 .00 11,900.00 .0%
20131 50404 Networking/Internet 45,235 0 45,235 .00 .00 45,235.00 .0%
20131 50405 Heating Fuel Expens 15,000 0 15,000 .00 .00 15,000.00 .0%
20131 50450 Building Repair/mMai 35,000 0 35,000 .00 .00 35,000.00 .0%
20131 50452 oOperating Equipment 10,000 0 10,000 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%
20131 50453 Vvehicle Repair/Tire 40,000 0 40,000 .00 .00 40,000.00 .0%
20131 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 6,000 0 6,000 .00 .00 6,000.00 .0%
20131 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 62,825 0 62,825 .00 .00 62,825.00 .0%
20131 50502 Printing & Copying 5,000 0 5,000 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%
20131 50503 1Investigation Suppl 8,500 0 8,500 20.16 .00 8,479.84 . 2%
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iW3%2F1xH2UtmC2IstH6KbDnPFQX4%2Fy4JijXeU01WoDXyyPZQZ9V6UmAGtWJHY8vcl
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGiOEjK17ZkXXC9YiRzYxWfxIYwHghb%2FWAJzKG5rL8Pp4vsE8x9uJs2sIzSDbJgO
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itfbhmSP4LbzvGXLeDv%2B3BgGIc86VgoqbtjuOC22oN0rD0%2FNzC7W579sSQvoGD4I
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iogU1vNCE3dJqt%2Fz6lvChpRysL%2BwTzSXCl00TzsdPFSq3mp9%2B4JBjzbBKEZJh%2FOW
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKOHETgYz5iWio6KYIVdTeyYh9BdAW8Tk5Ws2Iw8gKS2KNoFrTvCC1Gdz2Of2pUA
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBmIuhX%2B0V8EYEsh7I5L%2FObG5xk7XhgAAGu8P7XhPC%2BF5IJb0HMgHqvZEJfrVQ%2BZ
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=splohEcY%2FX4Crk6Ktqac742K9C772SXlFioRPqWPcyjdF6ikfdIKbvHdIHhj3IqF
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIMEfDrbOl%2BJougU24BBX0ML7uPNvs1uCWA62DQWJbWzDuF%2F2Pqd%2BKtmguDoMDmM
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBvJQ8QtvhmxoqzLpwaR2ihPlchOFfxH2LNi3VWbX9HJL99LkvRE%2B%2Fu9u1rUql%2F5
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTEqRFHqtrSoJQtnyq7lWX049ZjTwLlWSibP%2FcQypw%2BWZUO2DZEFMF6kRrt9lZG6
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hx9iGoz4BuFeUU3flvgNOsdbGnJbZzjEKRdRVsFCteuvRzwsWBFCqfPxC%2F1Ig023
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jLGoZBBNnMz1Uc96iS5QDYMffIsxQczZlTt5LE0qO4HMu9sZ6wy2Xt0VXtHluJic
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npBbIVBO7Cdw7wHlOcsS0FxNDOP7aBCxNbdy%2BFCQJKrZhUl18xwzLpYUZ%2BDaJJgW
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WuQB5IpvIhxFRdfWAn1AFEmUCn1Ml6%2BVVaxZ4ApEDXvTxk%2FEb1mUPfBqsP1Xn1hs
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SoJS%2BGEdmWnvj9gQow6y315jZgjIvgIuU4uIJwhwHJv9bU3goW%2F2pvkTIxmQ4PSq
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1UHRkm%2BgzfOki5OQpGM9gKhp4ZyNHOZHww4mW96taPFEcR2ZipOS%2Bf5Mnu1o2Ng
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXAsnm40XIxJNRT2IU0dZJs5eSMuZLkCXRDkA9h353uj1lLcuPMkfcdqL127ZKX4
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nh5a69POquyE0vmpRrvgs5YBLZOxovroiPL2avO9IbZsZm2AoW3aEtRsG1ARz2f1
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55cFsOGaq%2FVDLPYO6PIMeWE2jlh6XtRiZMLTiy0M8dwUDyJ5Kdt3yHjmyqSHBfzt
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wAnDWD5ub955KXJs0y65CLJOzSNa1m5eYD%2BR%2BdxrdcN%2FE%2BpdV8iFL%2F0UTVhnt4Na
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34YQGcSH18aWKjA0PPuhS6pLNI2bpUSHcC6wFBLyy2NAgo%2B%2BDwlFak0TbRCxg0LK
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3fNZO8flTmHajF7br6BmZzZ%2BZp%2BkvsAaYEVJSjMblxlJpnd4arvd%2FiEttmkBYn%2B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRSrv89N7cQ9rj8BXBvPpsg3qrC7Otj68lsG3V7xu4JToznIEPBAR7zZl%2FviElxF
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wxOOb2kZ3xb8VF3xV4m46ARL99Ce%2FZtQ1XYkagXehd1O%2BEeWKy5GoEYZUwRI%2F6g
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCUlgfcGqAtCviP3hBE%2FV9tZKyeGdC80gzg8jCBXDaDHQ0s8dg%2FEH5%2FErZUeaVe7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N66rQt0jCpAQLUkhOc7QqSY2EfwcryaOZpb2lo5vrowG6XBSeUdgPP%2FAEo17cle4
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eOOD21Ksv63avNfrEVRJXTz%2Fa74C2XEdL9xrk3JJ53My7%2FwiZRKpeMb1X3pq2IiR
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kv27vsltZTau90QWGxVWNYeV3SzOE%2FeKVS7P0FnBlYzBZoT9L0FwB0O60SYkKKM%2B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVqj8T%2Fp0Hic9ejGlkPeYk6AF3BC21t3evHV6KfHj7aAzDj4Z0kUATuABaAYL33e
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1Uq4ZwbY%2Ffncu7W0kaAvhTqT4Uvoj6W%2FzByOoiUPVi7SQMVrgeTDLuiwsHmf9IG
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cl%2FOjsVZtSOCFVU1c82MRWNJKfc%2BtzVHBUBuC7q%2BzTsMruduSUcZXws5KUxuviKC
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chTKvqrxQxSf0ntzGt6Uq29nYWMKSo%2FX%2Fe5MUUwxPD5MeTvZWPefD4h3FbFMdIrW
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8T8no1n0naKShvEvP8lBBMiWRNcBIeboKnKKp%2B8p6K8G4KoY485vIC719imlT%2BP0
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfDbO6Ap3uln2aJdEghFmnXxPypu5%2BPVJx%2Fozaz7FjHYMx%2F%2B9Jq7LndXzgKRuRLc
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A1Z17E2sJPCCNbEplymLNDMC%2B8Z91Z5TtmBG%2FZZR3yqQNLIyyCLPI9PO3d4RkYQM
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXnjmD0UKb%2BsHDLFWO1BKDWB5sGmCoQSIghehq3cYkasbli%2B246E%2FfV9Fbdrp%2BmR
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrEcjtSoI6xVxBrSaAjMp5G7Wu5UoB%2BglpoORchnOr%2FmxVWlJPyKlylX4pYxRPwD

TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH -~ Euals

er erp solution

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

001 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET  YTD EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES

20131 50504 Youth officer Suppl 700 0 700 .00 .00 700.00 .0%

20131 50510 Vvehicle Fuel Expens 56,000 0 56,000 .00 .00 56,000.00 .0%

20131 50541 Animal Impoundment 1,000 0 1,000 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Police Department Expense 3,456,530 0 3,456,530 211,702.42 .00 3,244,827.58 6.1%

20132 Parking Enforcement Expense]

20132 50106 Full-Time Employee 47,265 0 47,265 4,233.11 .00 43,031.89 9.0%
20132 50108 seasonal Employee W 67,000 0 67,000 13,779.00 .00 53,221.00 20.6%
20132 50109 seasonal oOvertime 1,000 0 1,000 .00 00 1,000.00 0%
20132 50230 cClothing Allowance 2,000 0 2,000 00 00 2,000.00 0%
20132 50310 service Contracts E 9,400 0 9,400 00 00 9,400.00 0%
20132 50402 Phone/cCellular/pPagi 5,160 0 5,160 00 00 5,160.00 0%
20132 50404 Networking/Internet 1,200 0 1,200 00 00 1,200.00 0%
20132 50452 oOperating Equipment 5,000 0 5,000 00 00 5,000.00 0%
20132 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 10,000 0 10,000 00 00 10,000.00 0%
20132 50502 Printing & Copying 1,500 0 1,500 00 00 1,500.00 0%
20132 50510 vehicle Fuel Expens 1,300 0 1,300 00 00 1,300.00 0%
20132 50530 Bank Fees 2,500 0 2,500 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0%
20132 50540 Debit card fees 60,000 0 60,000 .00 .00 60,000.00 .0%
20132 50836 Sign Expense 9,000 0 9,000 .00 .00 9,000.00 . 0%
TOTAL Parking Enforcement Expense 222,325 0 222,325 18,012.11 .00 204,312.89 8.1%
20137 Lifeguards Expense)
20137 50108 sSeasonal Employee W 186,000 0 186,000 69,130.15 .00 116,869.85 37.2%
20137 50111 overtime wage Expen 12,500 0 12,500 .00 .00 12,500.00 . 0%
20137 50230 cClothing Allowance 4,000 0 4,000 .00 .00 4,000.00 .0%
20137 50251 conferences/Trainin 3,450 0 3,450 .00 .00 3,450.00 .0%
20137 50402 Phone/Cellular/pPagi 360 0 360 .00 .00 360.00 .0%
20137 50452 oOperating Equipment 5,000 0 5,000 .00 .00 5,000.00 . 0%
20137 50501 oOper Supplies/Equip 7,500 0 7,500 .00 .00 7,500.00 .0%
TOTAL Lifeguards Expense 218,810 0 218,810 69,130.15 .00 149,679.85 31.6%
20138 Fire/Rescue Department Expense
20138 50101 Department Head sal 110,261 0 110,261 8,866.20 .00 101,394.80 8.0%
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tx8ghciEpbb1JWbgI4K%2BD%2FOsf9qqT3d1P07uo5fTs00cxu2%2BjLwZnRN8XCOHE%2BMw
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=St5788juKjogzZRqETCeB7n74QYgZENhdhWt%2BxlBCJG1qOFe0c%2FkegH4OmdNVXHd
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpQjalIKh7H4GZRKhYi98sY6hPfajcmA0JburVg5zKEIsgctWVBOr%2FEV6zcMKpeI
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G34l3K9ZSXjQKXaHjXYrIK8FaOc8m3O30y77pFuKH1nTpB9yiHdVsrt%2Bpdr251PZ
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQWM0dPqKkFRRWAVfm8KeVe7V6GCfBiGfRFWFnNlM5rlFzkOzPaS1Ts0fat1Z%2BzF
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wcl0uxnSTW7kOQBEnfHAE3Tb9qButApLDKbFIi8pHb8N5N77jShV6AwiZ9l1nsTM
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gXZuHqo491dcvHhr1cJLMYaVmDItoZqztEm0C7WPcEyni1ogYspZcLQZqQjlE7V
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pA6%2FkXtHHdgCDx1PI1Roq3l4TS2QCCeHcSBn6AGURVE3SxFwqfADNpzyI%2Fkvt1Y7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YI0k%2Fvbu0XFaPQL0MrBRzyrjNrle%2FOagPsY4y5TghP5vlUcHwAerqESUagP78qup
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggAakGlDhkmZ2xMTseO%2BRsCI6xTdg9vTAW8gXh2zarVpepjmWUEHbjaFAeS%2BB1F1
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8Y05yek0Hu7eRA2aZakgSMehoYVWiOeBqk9a%2Fg9uqhxDcxx%2BDA8ZDk3wVX1Zuc7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5taPxvHSGUFeQfCWAGLDV3bJ5oiT%2FxZugsw697aQGCmTSnC05zQLmE1Qa9aOT%2Bx
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Biof1ZBGkdZoYxT3KeK9OP4%2BBMv85ZveMB5UkQDJeg%2BzUnO5OlUteiy%2BOXmkf7rc
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fxIIumu9HnaKM35T6z18Qanm4nXnTNfCs2sjNYg%2FevEK72WjsoE2ieCCVVZMhnz
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yrFFJOZNUbc9ufR5hg4Np1vD2gPN%2BZx%2FTyXFOQqnNp%2F84i2UY3p3Shwg5l6XKxDc
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vN8UdM5dA4yzEUHHWhiOparv2yJ4mjvvuAzgs20FzUO232nR3PHN1I8mHDdkl%2BNn
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i6XcA8Tstg%2BsOl3X%2BRLP4fn%2BVkYYbQu38kPVCVkdbzcFbHs07uP60lwb8HBZkKoA
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUg%2BPKPLLezfmPpn1UGousyjUxuovPwkKS0SC0OqdBvSU6s%2BcLhPv%2FK76ShtlSO%2B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBJInmxwrSGQT988x0RHqo27yKO1X4EdqrUpG9hN4YFGYvm8a1lFDm%2BEVF6cXDuX
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihqThCdrMRCxX5IPOnjDvUdxEe8Tz9NYvw7Y3W3JdMPYHLvWxCpu868aFuYH0u4w
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACB7qRKUg5t1WDwtcRxOjXt4xibc%2BjchagjdOSLREkoPmzgcz84Adk8E%2B8FIXOAR
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KunB%2ByXmsOX1hxmQ5%2FY2RjezLsiiyLturcTcuioFcweLxCb6w2LfjDIBOTN4gFlp
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZS7TUkggasb5w%2FyzjIyPWa3mSdNztGeNPdBh7tjslpD0OB1P%2FXlrGHtQREXiHoje
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qellfbp8hYYlsUl39fRZEb90MeUhU9pUnn%2Bhm4ba7iUb5PeTdIrssSopPlDP%2FmhE
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjpXot14lJCUzAzGWCnBB83s34CnAvoK%2BYYx0Lo7Fc8r5tB%2BKGpQl6lP3MPKzy2M
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YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01
[ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE
001 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES
20138 50102 Regular Employee Sa 83,595 0 83,595 6,808.32 .00 76,786.68 8.1%
20138 50105 Fire Inspection wag 32,105 0 32,105 2,690.10 .00 29,414.90 8.4%
20138 50106 Full-Time Employee 1,305,031 0 1,305,031 94,256.51 .00 1,210,774.49 7.2%
20138 50107 Part-Time Employee 260,000 0 ,000 30,904.00 .00 229,096.00 11.9%
20138 50111 oOvertime wage Expen 325,000 0 325,000 45,113.91 .00 279,886.09 13.9%
20138 50120 call Force wages 28,000 0 28,000 1,649.25 .00 26,350.75 5.9%
20138 50121 Annual Stipend Expe 7,500 0 7,500 .00 00 7,500.00 0%
20138 50128 Physical Fitness In 5,000 0 5,000 00 00 5,000.00 0%
20138 50220 Health Club - ER Sh 1,200 0 1,200 .00 .00 1,200.00 .0%
20138 50230 cClothing Allowance 22,600 0 22,600 66.04 .00 22,533.96 .3%
20138 50251 conferences/Trainin 17,500 0 17,500 .00 00 17,500.00 0%
20138 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 4,000 0 4,000 00 00 4,000.00 0%
20138 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 4,645 0 4,645 00 00 4,645.00 0%
20138 50310 Service Contracts E 45,600 0 45,600 00 00 45,600.00 0%
20138 50313 Equipment Testing S 8,900 0 8,900 00 00 8,900.00 0%
20138 50335 Hydrant Rental Expe 322,000 0 322,000 00 00 322,000.00 0%
20138 50400 Electricity Expense 17,000 0 17,000 00 00 17,000.00 0%
20138 50401 water Expense 1,400 0 1,400 00 00 1,400.00 0%
20138 50402 Phone/cellular/pPagi 6,600 0 6,600 00 00 6,600.00 0%
20138 50404 Networking/Internet 8,100 0 8,100 00 00 8,100.00 0%
20138 50405 Heating Fuel Expens 16,000 0 16,000 00 00 16,000.00 0%
20138 50450 Building Repair/Mai 15,000 0 15,000 00 00 15,000.00 0%
20138 50452 oOperating Equipment 10,500 0 10,500 00 00 10,500.00 0%
20138 50453 vehicle Repair/Tire 49,500 0 49,500 00 00 49,500.00 0%
20138 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 3,200 0 3,200 00 00 3,200.00 0%
20138 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 40,000 0 40,000 00 00 40,000.00 0%
20138 50502 Printing & Copying 1,000 0 1,000 00 00 1,000.00 0%
20138 50510 Vvehicle Fuel Expens 36,000 0 36,000 00 00 36,000.00 0%
20138 50517 Fire Prevention Exp 2,000 0 2,000 00 00 2,000.00 0%
20138 50536 EMS Supply Expense 45,000 0 45,000 00 00 45,000.00 0%
TOTAL Fire/Rescue Department Expense 2,834,237 0 2,834,237 190,354.33 .00 2,643,882.67 6.7%
20139 Code Enforcement Expense
20139 50101 Department Head Ssal 92,427 0 92,427 7,110.40 .00 85,316.60 7.7%
20139 50106 Full-Time Employee 288,297 0 288,297 17,165.17 .00 271,131.83 6.0%
20139 50107 Part-Time Employee 40,400 0 40,400 1,184.00 .00 39,216.00 2.9%
20139 50111 overtime wage Expen 1,000 0 1,000 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0%
20139 50121 Annual Stipend Expe 3,500 0 3,500 .00 .00 3,500.00 .0%
20139 50230 cClothing Allowance 1,500 0 1,500 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0%
20139 50251 conferences/Trainin 5,000 0 5,000 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3rLJpvvihhPZc036L3t2YXDAuP%2Bat0AChbnqBPJbSViESK%2BpdjVQvS8uoKeOxBm
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FttGz9AA6XYky7Yro%2BHP3zAgI86iuRNzuRQ1bP2EkAlyQYGYreKXTQ5gAHhH6Ri
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zRJISj8DAmcnam%2BUz%2BlS882rlEOLqnmyNgSTeRlSuCjnW6OCs20KL0v7Qpom%2Bkk
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=153jxUPHIBI6IMSrndU%2BWGkAX6sFGneiMzTZqYg8mxdqg2jZ9WvdMMceRFLlVXPX
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hsh3aY%2F%2Bp88EkQFT8b6ag%2FpI%2B2FFbudG84mF4qj9GLaML%2BDWFcC6vw9xgdy6KiWo
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=76ZH5ZxU4tEcCxA13DKCsyMWm2Rz6BcwNYnkyQkfzeuurW1IHr1Knbn1sKlje4PT
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXK1cQ2Xk4%2B24Z2krfUfgASdaLk6opc5AQyJGT1Pv1pOyI4eZI6EyutUFPyHMJvQ
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umKn6mb8uV3x4i0UVat%2BTv2Fn%2BeXlSFh2Wze0WVJ5Y4ZqqVdUYGVbxt9SOqRU%2FNW
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74GpDM8DJbzUquPHAFLYDgkeDZ79qm93gDPX9D93NYQSpoaB0gajYK4AEwv7WJ3i
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vv6YAXF753Q6JZHHtZ3SZPyBWUpTr0mma%2F8BQ7fBS20YKPBq9R1tjwYgBnRWU2vI
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrvPiaF1REXQHgtbLPoWGSs%2BP7lS6Qcn5g0XC1dQSHPCs10wMjZk3FV1E852hM4s
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSTApqL9QInzE8zk3mFTobyay7G5%2BttFQ47Vl43r12HST8hQSt6dNCJlOJmyPLV5
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRa%2BlVynAmeL4nRDtxAZUlIwpjYa%2BrzAOb7DQL0X6d7SL9N4uNvImF66um0Bq5JK
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kjfQ2vrLakMSrJCdfcMRPKY6xLeFOdNqagm58CvxbQmc48YrVp52VVni%2BStN6j2
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYyvTMSuYSYT7TShasKsToEg5riP4ymplvFOaMifm8DAQoPi%2Fr4cNQjsNIQ%2FSaWm
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IboUcA6EQyybqRxYyEV7OcczUUSvaCPfRigxHAnywOEkRiHSSuDKB4AdBZBBXoeK
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0n4tcLWUtZI6FnXAcEgv3HlWH1BQcb20HWu7J1WTAeAIv24QhQ1aGfandrispX71
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGEh5udGXQ83IAN%2F5x4R0h07oF0pNAbhmVlRUhuAfYd%2Fk0O4Z49drtGBXEVmLFR%2B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQjR13wwkgAWmlv72s3zYG9nN3Nq4jJ2Qk7EbjGX8MAo8HfBo%2Fe0HEHWFfHMkXtg
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6bzudqpQuRZ%2Bf5lWKmEtZde%2Fd7OHyByNJbC6III58oL6XGTv05BWCVLTOio401f
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0A3zWp1Cib8Uymi5Zwi32jrWPUO%2B0m9o970xl%2FL2MB9wvp3tzsdBNS3AkbApA5kO
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YGyx%2BAMHkc5D8T3p4TqjVr6B5QwG8pYYrt2M555QnhsINFBnb3kpwvsA%2BICkKZo5
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYIaK1dUyYgzhcoXMeyPhQC1RqvANQi%2FfTW7wIjOI0GWH4B6vdQnlx8d%2Bxpu5JdI
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSogruWVwTOIlNUhNGko80N%2BIpUTosnrI1k9OxSmZV89m59zRg%2FOW7hfd31hU89c
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGFZZBa%2FyaNcNznITtC4rpMuNkJDr7vUpqfpC%2FzkiYQCHCY5gYDrJG%2BFxuR3ifjd
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CpTlKeAlof0VR2j1ussTU1i2ME3lE1%2B2fj75nBFYqvca2SWyZmKa7i879ASN2Dwb
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0FOi0OVLzpv3S6xwrB70O6j6Og0K3bRdYvGkzE3zYGoPcfpnT%2B4tubzMvwFO8PGR
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vwm8FIIZejEMBr22ZjvHFvJeUnuv4%2BBT%2F1FJwz9zRXaWbJE8SnhfshzA%2F1T9JNkt
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOEnP0p4lcT2347VNxAxwNosJnC1DGHDV%2FftIaEIr%2F1S8MtaR%2FBdY9u%2FMthbjTqq
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=to8M6kFNkh810mzTCUFlzH4RsKSgk1cB99%2FAud%2FCRR4pJ4vNFMnqKLMuZAFno1Oh
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqGTmleHMlvDw3ju4nbVVjRejx0C6UHEmAATJsvZcBa2rJWjtwz5tB%2BECxpT6cc7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYmJMrJzakO24WSy1Jzfs%2BZO5N1BNu5g1MKYGgI%2FF444b2NCmDpThACMRs6Z9zSt
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXudBI1qn1%2FvChuoZj3VobABRB5%2FfLIkxTK3Dsr29q24Mk8%2FHdhRIHLeytERTNFL
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gY2dAeaoZaSzsF0pKT5N9MkmoAdpUxmNfDX9ucSgtlqFE76K%2F%2F4YU5cBH%2B3vHk%2B2
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1qo9B9ZMmLGcPM1ACzgOQ0BCMjaEW5F%2FuA9lEk6of8IdpAzqQLJVQYe40TO27Cl
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbmqT7cE3diTJLQySFA1my4sLQxCcxSNMqHBbAyj0qeR2UtNPM6xoC4GjcvbiTQi
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgIP%2FZUlexzltLIMj2tOOz8usRcTvFb4o4gxI99kKKZuawONL3Y0zeoyasfvUqXO
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TRANFRS/
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REVISED
BUDGET

YTD EXPENDED
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AVAILABLE
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20140 Street & Traffic Light Expense

20140

50252
50256
50300
50320
50402
50404
50500
50502

50400

Travel/Food/Lodging
Dues/Memberships/L1
Professional/Engine
Advertising Expense
Phone/Cellular/Pagi
Networking/Internet
Admin/office Supp/E
Printing & Copying

TOTAL Code Enforcement Expense

Electricity Expense

TOTAL Street & Traffic Light Expense

20151 Public wWorks Dept. Expense

20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151
20151

50101
50106
50108
50110
50111
50112
50121
50230
50251
50252
50256
50300
50310
50318
50320
50336
50346
50400
50401
50402
50404

Department Head Sal
Full-Time Employee
Seasonal Employee W
Overtime Constructi
Overtime wWage Expen
Stand-by wage Expen
Annual Stipend Expe
Clothing Allowance
Cconferences/Trainin
Travel/Food/Lodging
Dues/Memberships/Li
Professional/Engine
Service Contracts E
Beach Cleaners Exp
Advertising Expense
Equipment Rental Ex
Property Damage EXp
Electricity Expense
water Expense
Phone/Cellular/Pagi
Networking/Internet

Report generated: 08/04/2023 14:02

User:

Program ID:

bpatenaude
glytdbud

2,000
1,000
3,100
3,500
2,225
2,000
2,500
1,200

449,649

205,000
205,000

oo
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2,000
1,000
3,100
3,500
2,225
2,000
2,500
1,200

449,649

205,000
205,000

73.

25,533,

.00
.00

4,367.
55,527.
12,593.

1,407.
10,206.

1,969.

13,003.
5,900.
21,562.

200.

302.

.00
.00

2,000.
1,000.
3,100.
3,500.
2,151.
2,000.
2,500.
1,200.

424,115.

205,000.
205,000.

00
00
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qYw8bmXt%2BFefWS0zlA0gg%2F%2Fs5hjxjaOHAy4%2FIEejp3EjjT%2FrhxOpMIna7d5xg7A
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5titnEa%2FIqme69pYCA%2BoI53vVlZm3UTCC%2BW7vDXrcpMNTqUgWMCXTBLcTl9xJAdn
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7%2FZxUu09eAAruewz5YGTSQ3viF4sju7z0S8znBakcd2Zsm5sdMCqFMnfp09Bcv2
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EuaWcHAQYcrSMj0BXN%2BgEzzzuIrzid2RjP27F7796YWv%2F8NFxBdK%2F1sl1XS3vxVV
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yT13lRVPLXnCEKIGqgJy4r6KiCXd845%2BIIdYlqLiCuPFthciWQgis%2FLcGaGsaY9p
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAReoP2qvrFSdBokyMvgsmoCwh0v8nH%2F1et25lszJ5arOK95pS4t%2BwzQBjxv5GfC
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMR23zoKuWx1TfYWujxhHkPxFCZLzJWjSe60WdYV7YfoAaPwHXh7f2FDHIHnkgVM
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RI8aaySuQ2ZaJaL%2BU0J9thPvMFEwIx5CgjEoJagmiWnVH8Nmk%2BXHo38lPuoJtG9P
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6t3lkcycYqPb1qB6mYtqFada8oxlsgeJUHviYWwQUfW6g6UcmwuPdporxgMI208P
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPKlh4IAab7v9BEz%2BagXYgJl36BIMjhbx%2Ftd%2BTx%2Fw9rZMgBoE%2B6bknSTS5yMg2SU
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EavFrTuAbqUCVW5oEqCmymQJBKIm0uRktZEfxIa81W%2FdBKhsjNkE22KZsUCsnNMu
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRKqPVyf0xlyj%2BwoLwCjWjtbs6XI7BLnOmFuOVQ7hBQTsyVZ95pj3rdNB%2FnJ6NB2
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KWt%2Fm3tceUYARQlESmj663Sgrm41XJ8MkbDdghtlY3YuIfboOUv8F8xnS5x%2FwhU
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ywdHSRT9X%2BB3k4ekLj2hxZMGK6NVIjJgRDxuHHLdDqpQ4fXRz%2BtkBpQfv8QqI9i3
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8asK3D69URQBPJha2siL%2FJMeYO5YrJ2eHCpsxBHNbQiGhCisHxmH5lx6mB8OtZ3o
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3Wdec2AirIOcKJKU%2FSp%2FsXmNaL2QabUQuglVwNzhmMy428s6ru9TCDIVL2SQp4o
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hins2SlHB%2FwQp5l%2FuowNZtTgmg2llg1ZVIZ5cRxXu2EN74iUIOtMGNI2kmYtYNnj
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WZ8UcvKU62YtEWB%2BO6ppWux3K%2BiE%2BkmHgoGOD3LTqdLjVE%2FcC6ApzWnnK2i8%2FuA
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qrt1wVV%2FXmjK76OIK3Cr6iAjR6xbFeaf8KnVI3x3HgqHw%2BHXoPZz%2BOBiXBb1skR0
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhGAy7a6ONvOHVG%2BHwOAFYKI6OAqSPSXkm8bhqWp%2FN67%2FGqeH1Y4eLu7MZ7OeK9Q
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSNd02Mwn21PXPVBvVzOtCmqdJgOh9d1UpLTLwZacyQnkoliXeK%2FL9yQ5VCs4r8y
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AmqAxkdv27%2F9pYFfaoJADp%2BDiGR5upSDxUfzkfgoHdwKe8OM8tsqa3NwHuqW5j6b
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZjaVKOLGSktK3rrrzGrmcFINbsXkEn3Oige6iSo13hgBYUBhNaGDA%2BQM26W83Rj
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjfeNL%2Bx4jkbMrP2%2BhDlJyV2kZrOyaaSm2js%2F1rI6RmeRx7n8I7QmibouDN0gVQe
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yH0C3lrfM2K3f64%2FxXt35hfXQPe8TSbEXofCnfOiP5BrIyqFi08bI9IsA18ZfJeH
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jflDbEgVblxunIdEOshuIYQrRp5RvKXLsjbu%2B6FU5WpkhrQENg%2FCugwqIQOswiFl
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0sSJ03xR6pYvqK0IRa1Wi93VSwd%2Bgp3COBXJo7%2ByFAqPa6Jn0oXUbNfxM7NxiWPN
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5t7PdKta7whSciXx2Vxt9yoB9om5zrLjb2g3l4uc1dER30NNiE4SEWFsqHxhune%2B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzsmNcRd31Y2WJR2pFdewZFk7GhS3xesfoM6r9LBSO9Ebk4WlVzFfDAXx6KHITND
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSHC5DPAOpHfIPhzPmOjShGVbgPLP1JROSis2Sme1IqVGFIEiUaO%2BZ6Wd7dGC4CZ

TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

er erp solution

FOR 2024 01

[ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE
001 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES
20151 50405 Heating Fuel Expens 16,900 0 16,900 00 00 16,900.00 0%
20151 50450 Building Repair/Mai 20,000 0 20,000 00 00 20,000.00 0%
20151 50452 oOperating Equipment 200,000 0 200,000 00 00 200,000.00 0%
20151 50455 Electrical Repairs 15,000 0 15,000 00 0 15,000.00 0%
20151 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 2,000 0 2,000 .00 .00 2,000.00 .0%
20151 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 65,000 0 65,000 .00 1,962.40 63,037.60 3.0%
20151 50502 Printing & Copying 600 0 600 .00 .00 600.00 . 0%
20151 50506 Road Maint/Improve 48,000 0 48,000 .00 3,194.08 44,805.92 6.7%
20151 50508 sSewer Maint/Improve 48,000 0 48,000 00 .00 48,000.00 0%
20151 50510 vehicle Fuel Expens 70,000 0 70,000 .00 .00 70,000.00 .0%
20151 50511 Grounds Maint/Impro 95,000 0 95,000 .00 5,275.00 89,725.00 5.6%
20151 50515 Road salt - winter 100,000 0 100,000 00 .00 100,000.00 0%
TOTAL Public works Dept. Expense 2,367,952 0 2,367,952 127,039.55 10,431.48 2,230,480.97 5.8%
20152 50108 seasonal Employee W 28,200 0 28,200 3,290.00 .00 24,910.00 11.7%
20152 50300 Professional/Engine 4,250 0 4,250 .00 .00 4,250.00 . 0%
20152 50310 Service Contracts E 40,525 0 40,525 4,304.17 .00 36,220.83 10.6%
20152 50346 Property Damage Exp 1,000 0 1,000 .00 00 1,000.00 0%
20152 50455 Electrical Repairs 2,000 0 2,000 .00 00 2,000.00 0%
20152 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 8,000 0 8,000 .00 00 8,000.00 0%
20152 50511 Grounds Maint/Impro 18,000 0 18,000 .00 00 18,000.00 0%
TOTAL Parks Maintenance Expense 101,975 0 101,975 7,594.17 .00 94,380.83 7.4%
20161 wastewater Treatment Expense
20161 50101 Department Head sal 56,774 0 56,774 4,367.20 .00 52,406.80 7.7%
20161 50106 Full-Time Employee 486,486 0 486,486 28,254.94 .00 458,231.06 5.8%
20161 50111 overtime wage Expen 40,000 0 40,000 4,200.31 .00 35,799.69 10.5%
20161 50112 stand-by wage Expen 27,300 0 27,300 1,980.00 .00 25,320.00 7.3%
20161 50220 Health Club - ER Sh 600 0 600 .00 00 600.00 0%
20161 50230 cClothing Allowance 3,900 0 3,900 00 00 3,900.00 0%
20161 50251 conferences/Trainin 2,500 0 2,500 00 00 2,500.00 0%
20161 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 500 0 500 00 00 500.00 0%
20161 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 4,415 0 4,415 00 00 4,415.00 0%
20161 50305 Laboratory Services 15,000 0 15,000 00 00 15,000.00 0%
20161 50310 service Contracts E 29,237 0 29,237 00 00 29,237.00 0%
Report generated: 08/04/2023 14:02 Page 9
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BHqz7BxcJMriBnYQaUnZZZVWmXqsCQRp0vnzcD%2F%2FM6GL2xU3baDXPba4LdMWEUel
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQGVj31xLUtPmKVutQIJwSLjmlLqh2CpXiq62qq9lw%2Fn3FCcFVaNvWxqgs2a1y7y
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaFqJSOhm2fAxAsEFmV5VS9rMAR52haN0ySbAhma77UsBit9HGXcHkJEAf%2FRmjF6
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0gT6cL7lU1VRO3ti8EitIGM%2FoBTCjDBp8ykN%2BID07mdiz4i4QvoYh8nmYlsACAjs
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hx3e4n70pXDSkjUNL%2F4thD8htcri56R0bXCwLurHJAiQ6glT2%2Fq%2F5Nav1AN2kXB7
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tpqI0tSZ%2Fy5nl73nuiYWbWyzc2ut51TkceT8vtVq%2BnH4PLcr%2BfNFYum55tcFW3ei
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48gMOHi8julFDpFzSBbdyloLj6sp5qymDn0XWliHqcdnQqyoLy0Z5VKxVOGo5LWk
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSMobjSlwDI86EEophURixh0AjWBSpLQXOggjpL0GPrNpK5%2BJYebaQiXAZTffqFN
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIEcCGpjEYgjgcEXX%2B83z3Pz%2BQayOLLGD%2F%2BJg9HLGpC4Du2im4dI%2BP7sA0R%2FXEwX
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tl9yD0cBWjrVC29PEDDXObF6z68cMJ%2BMVXxofgulKA4TKBokSZZ05gJHDKb25Zb3
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeFH1vaKwtDTqIVNUXz2Y0KNSBkyhECTQ6XP0f0WgxMHORP%2FHtTg3VMqQIQsAVt2
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DmYc%2BXl5xmeHpWaeKWHKkeTg4z3TjKqukWDB1UxF3V3y9yHKk7TKqf4TYdb64aK
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLypkb8Jyl5FBIAblmUS%2F8OF7TQwHBz%2FvQ1%2BmfzVqE22P1zHC2U3t0RYMufExZZI
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlUO2uolEctwH%2BYTOD9fLtaz0aMEr6DGHyx0yR2ptM6YbPh%2FoiUwGkkrjIatXisi
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2IQD%2Bjdz5SlILjZEaEV9D08g3n9Rm0eE69GeGmXvp%2Bsuu9ZZh%2BIlBqB6OFzdtyj
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XpEata3z6uMkuF0O2Xk1dvxg4ck3t6D%2FV27VfDPgaO%2B6hTpihdZH3PSY85jr%2FFGP
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OBgfr9dcWRF9z7PF2O%2FZZy%2B6ZyX6CRD0vZ%2FErMe%2FbRcioemnzb1TNFSxIjTne1L
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Oj%2BGJd61S%2FPoAjq5pwUhpMZ62WHk0TE3gjcb4mVedUFESx1u23KNBmlrbIVLm8%2B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFeKC09FvvEDK9o%2BknQ3gqRIpMeiNl4c%2BGo7Z806urnH1uz1%2FvvkFbgK2OWkAkXO
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72WYBlUhLD927bR%2BSJVD87tbsjmwCSDLJIv7qezcbC7SlgE5T7R9ay4T1aG5W%2F8K
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4i9AHwgsm0gIuec3OapV8fOI%2BZAvJAlLRl5k36QldZ1qFApV5kFRcWAuzkIzPef
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sj%2Fw0GyBDluCQM4HV03pXH6ejvsAJs2AR%2F1o9joRs0FDxgdztXjVn%2BpKtehpe0XK
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKWED%2BVVBtVkMdEGlmT98rNFI4M%2BYSp2BVFnpaaUuInFkAiWWQkol3fxO5k9eUH%2B
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TgO69Mg676OY1X10%2BlgeC3LS0%2FZpZQuzILxNriCAZdlGXyCLoPnobYn4ii3SDeg6
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ewep2on9590vosIHQ0Iq5c0bDoz9LJEFgilXFQiq86bWrrGroTrEJL6B7LtN2Pkb
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFV6zF3hF3zc8MdXNGyBG2vak51P2qgQb0B71GYeppQ2M1LFpaV7PCoOrNcQYXKc
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjCQ9%2BuQbl%2BtUTob7AuY89ymP8qs5948kILqdhhEgnZrNkDW5IVjnMu6P6Rp20tF
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zk4amsbQkF%2BDbvmTMF0wg1wU5jFjFdrJ7k3Fu29cs55bokTCm8kufhV6jUKgRe8G
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CwmOo8k%2FbVY73ytozCg3jPdJ3jgb4eCMdiLKij2f4ovcs81%2Fj5vvdfwvlNFQqGCU
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdNVVBCC4Dv89eOhACKGE435P%2F9AieJMOK8q7b7gg1ZMDDQ40B5WKqrnQXxXSkXn

TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

er erp solution

FOR 2024 01

[ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE
01 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES
20161 50325 Postage/Shipping Ex 500 0 500 .00 .00 500.00 . 0%
20161 50330 Equipment Replaceme 34,000 0 34,000 .00 3,940.00 30,060.00 11.6%
20161 50340 waste Tipping/Dispo 330,000 0 330,000 .00 .00 330,000.00 . 0%
20161 50342 waste Pumping Expen 40,000 0 40,000 .00 .00 40,000.00 .0%
20161 50400 Electricity Expense 231,250 0 231,250 .00 .00 231,250.00 .0%
20161 50401 water Expense 5,600 0 5,600 .00 .00 5,600.00 . 0%
20161 50402 Phone/cCellular/pPagi 5,000 0 5,000 11.56 .00 4,988.44 .2%
20161 50404 Networking/Internet 5,760 0 5,760 .00 .00 5,760.00 . 0%
20161 50405 Heating Fuel Expens 18,000 0 18,000 .00 .00 18,000.00 . 0%
20161 50452 oOperating Equipment 45,000 0 45,000 .00 7,363.10 37,636.90 16.4%
20161 50453 vehicle Repair/Tire 5,000 0 5,000 00 .00 5,000.00 . 0%
20161 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 2,000 0 2,000 .00 .00 2,000.00 . 0%
20161 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 108,000 0 108,000 .00 33,779.04 74,220.96 31.3%
20161 50510 Vvehicle Fuel Expens 15,000 0 15,000 00 .00 15,000.00 . 0%
TOTAL wastewater Treatment Expense 1,511,822 0 1,511,822 38,814.01 45,082.14 1,427,925.85 5.5%
20163 Solid waste Expense
20163 50340 waste Tipping/Dispo 345,000 0 345,000 -16.05 .00 345,016.05 .0%
20163 50341 waste Collection Ex 580,000 0 580,000 5,685.57 .00 574,314.43 1.0%
TOTAL Solid waste Expense 925,000 0 925,000 5,669.52 .00 919,330.48 .6%
20171 50101 Department Head Sal 93,975 0 93,975 7,228.80 .00 86,746.20 7.7%
20171 50106 Full-Time Employee 249,500 0 249,500 19,451.84 .00 230,048.16 7.8%
20171 50107 Part-Time Employee 18,000 0 18,000 2,623.89 .00 15,376.11 14.6%
20171 50111 overtime wWage Expen 1,500 0 1,500 .00 00 1,500.00 0%
20171 50251 conferences/Trainin 3,000 0 3,000 00 00 3,000.00 0%
20171 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 3,000 0 3,000 00 00 3,000.00 0%
20171 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 650 0 650 00 00 650.00 0%
20171 50310 service Contracts E 19,300 0 19,300 00 00 19,300.00 0%
20171 50312 Recreation Scholars 10,000 0 10,000 00 00 10,000.00 0%
20171 50320 Advertising Expense 2,500 0 2,500 00 00 2,500.00 0%
20171 50400 Electricity Expense 11,200 0 11,200 .00 .00 11,200.00 . 0%
20171 50402 Phone/cellular/pPagi 3,300 0 3,300 46.16 .00 3,253.84 1.4%
20171 50404 Networking/Internet 1,600 0 1,600 .00 00 1,600.00 0%
20171 50405 Heating Fuel Expens 5,000 0 5,000 00 00 5,000.00 0%
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcEqvSjBS8SKuHW2d8pzuDuvAk8X8soQIZZF79FbFq8S2gKtGsmLyuOa0YSkcCTw
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQHncTEFDknR6K79aGzJnhhHBewRwCaf8kdwEYmg91s4CY4mAkkmetXa%2BCv1S%2FyN
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97LK%2B0%2Biz%2Fq%2Fj8cbUT9iNvs5snjrEAvHQSXLYU10onUfojADNEVFvZ8kqK3nmcH0
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V29dk9KyfNFzdLfVRrWsLwzusLnIzHRbScDeU1AOE7UD0sR8exCkpmPt61LvW7gH
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=erqvUD%2FJGM795gCJYwIMSx%2FE7paqsKAbK4ThSfM95njH6%2FMqqTltfsPcJ4FzZLf6
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UvQi8VOGWKgrg42f7ksFFvTNBo8j87er%2FYRlkZKge05E%2Ba6Zd27ghr9eqPuj5S9
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJfBxNfSLy6MwqmsZLfFGS5cYqsJtqgvdvFAs7GMHMUWC8COzAK5EV2%2BsIKoBDzv
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAT0vbfqBu4DahfA%2F8%2BcMPaB5ZQYI8PBKbUrxKRwxLxAEhIguXCmldTGAaAqeC2o
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFwe%2FtWNWvNPEqPxPHkdBgFgHpgLLmSJRpVpP33CXzfvTZ3ZXzDxOeTYCtYw8J6E
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPRWb%2BWygQsN2%2Fv13DIBw01XgQLhxyOyDnbP7kEflO6U3llUm4wLWyBWa8JA6ahA
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xv%2FYhAQgRJPl0sG%2FhRP1hjkGkywWqkVYtdmpB5Dipq2%2FTG%2FU1gQrf%2BJqUuLzkxJO
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tq%2BgAk%2B6wDhAuxZ3voWFGfAKxELa1x26QkyBoy75N1%2BDqdjEvR3mppcdq7bv5MdF
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMU7moylhpnP%2FPm7D7lWCClGGbI5ZnDF6x9EYjlLVZbEn%2BEssMWbxB5ZbvSxrX7v
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tvb608HHdEi8WcGnflPRZzTobWgHAl0Se3%2FsKok7oyWkCLgChhjvfAFDCrK2VqY5
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwHOup%2BBu2%2FmUWr2hKL%2FxtWAyVtc%2BQcxJBkl9u8SJJaNI67djV4GXheA4ZAC8ROT
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxNlflG4BpuWSq59r6R9BJALUbnXgMX%2FZ%2FZNsMzslqiTObu5me9G4LAqUowH7wSG
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i66WOmYnykTCN1FIM7KuEom5rNe0tsjPS29XYSU7YdQCvHZ%2FmYVHC7%2F%2FbDyDHo7o
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t49McfJoysRvr1aGAf5tMPBO5CkUuC56M88HL8sXAO%2F0TAKCN%2B5oq1kto%2BFXyU3N
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u28DedAvF7rIgNFx%2BH%2BjMti5hNDJ25qgWddeIDvbIOlRG2T9thYs3XXsnIE3t10E
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dioxGOqfgnH8bQsvn4wrBsM0duuJWj%2F4VAFDJbfEj0W7gps4HNp8pzKq7l%2Fp140i
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8qBSjiWmnLaqt53t%2FJoe89hFY6edWW1ZmKXS79bkL79JloRy1NlY5jRAiGqWQnn
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1ZvaX2oMiYf6PPIyDm%2F5M6ZClzWDOsx6pTYv5OS%2BnjjydBUMCYPGwrpjuoaSVcy
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ULbPOAeOWSCK2InMlMXhwdBCDxLSo%2BFjlJ48POZxJ89q%2F%2B0rG4wAEIiYDVKHpBLO
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJm42mDwi6E62iBDMOdwUF0PHLnXEYAnXF6Pke1PJ5So%2FK7%2BlNCR%2BDFQdvmNAdE2
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7G8mRqIc2WvFvzHSFT5ahq8qSIMkASoaHEi6PMusJ93R7gSv9WjhEkB4wlmftseu
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6w%2FzD6nmY9MXMf%2FBfYZsHMtUvBI5iGH%2FpoxZnluyreh6VIQFirFzlnTQK35Oj90h
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fP%2BxlTBZjAuseWt6fJkNSy3mk%2FRilsghgnE7FYSewNLf1KJk%2Fob8SPRtsHI%2BUE8j
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqr9vSXaY3CYMxyKy0sQ8%2FFzDIyDbGvQwjVhvXZLqVAaT%2BSvdeMPSIo2bQLTyJAw
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmfoy8Gp3dbTERUv7Mfj%2BCq2GNXUgp3BWl%2FnBdQvUaUo7FiR%2Fbn9WmHa4PTzsxWf
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2CjzN5YrrbfnA%2Ft9cW6Jk79XIptBj5oRGjw9T16IVFVfwkKXQiFGVe2167WnIl9

| . < munis
TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH S : e oo
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IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

01 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

20171 50453 Vvehicle Repair/Tire 3,000 0 3,000 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0%

20171 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 2,500 0 2,500 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0%

20171 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 2,500 0 2,500 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0%

20171 50502 Printing & Copying 2,000 0 2,000 .00 .00 2,000.00 .0%

20171 50509 other Facilities Ma 5,000 0 5,000 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%

20171 50510 Vvehicle Fuel Expens 6,000 0 6,000 .00 .00 6,000.00 .0%

20171 50520 special Events-Recr 30,000 0 30,000 22,199.00 .00 7,801.00 74.0%
TOTAL Recreation Department Expense 473,525 0 473,525 51,549.69 .00 421,975.31 10.9%

20173 Conservation Commission EXxpens|

20173 50251 conferences/Trainin 400 0 400 .00 .00 400.00 .0%
20173 50256 Dues/Memberships/Li 200 0 200 .00 .00 200.00 .0%
20173 50300 Professional/Engine 9,000 0 9,000 .00 .00 9,000.00 .0%
20173 50511 Grounds Maint/Impro 3,000 0 3,000 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0%
TOTAL Conservation Commission Expens 12,600 0 12,600 .00 .00 12,600.00 .0%
20174 Service Agency Allocation EXxp.
20174 50701 Methodist Church Fo 6,000 0 6,000 .00 .00 6,000.00 .0%
20174 50702 So. ME Agency on Ag 2,200 0 2,200 .00 .00 2,200.00 . 0%
20174 50714 salvation Army 3,000 0 3,000 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0%
20174 50717 sSeeds of Hope Neigh 2,400 0 2,400 .00 .00 2,400.00 .0%
20174 50723 cCommunity watch Cou 1,000 0 1,000 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0%
20174 50729 O0O0B Community Food 6,000 0 6,000 .00 .00 6,000.00 .0%
20174 50731 Community Animal wa 2,400 0 2,400 .00 .00 2,400.00 .0%
20174 50732 vietnam Veterans of 2,400 0 2,400 .00 .00 2,400.00 .0%
TOTAL Service Agency Allocation Exp. 25,400 0 25,400 .00 .00 25,400.00 .0%
20175 Libby Memorial Library Expense
20175 50350 Annual Approp/Subsi 434,131 0 434,131 .00 .00 434,131.00 .0%
TOTAL Libby Memorial Library Expense 434,131 0 434,131 .00 .00 434,131.00 .0%
20176 Transit District Subsid
20176 50350 Annual Approp/Subsi 250,000 0 250,000 250,000.00 .00 .00 100.0%
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6q3s%2BypiodbFuZpBXj8se6mIFuJFBDLXKnCHUM1kcLS0wTxD7YBhQb4ph4fFuFLq
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IXhOHLaP2vzgBtaL20ANwK7r0HR22otjXtoZIw385hxLmk9nk%2BH8%2BqjrsZrAT2Zr
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gx59C%2BPXT55%2BedRRW%2FzoNwEMFWj1gI4%2Be2i6uKdDs5MabacCCltjKbBrUqt2JrHE
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmXCbsvXC94a7qtT29xQZhepT3xZWqO1A37deUeI%2F8voV4ySEkuyJJhS1dVYhWls
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zE2qH4LjEvaeHs3qzgZZehCr3MCBBTU0zFmf2Mt7zlmoKe0s17P%2BGWCfBDtdEz4u
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMldKytN9LIoIWep2kt%2FoI2w26A0tIsHCnXNtz0tEBlls4SSEzrV8YZgDmozKjr8
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HTb%2FFvIFf6OxLQyio4RDZYk%2FRQgUKLI%2FWBd%2FaEDEZZiUY5WZXsoXFKMG1tuL0q4H
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wG%2BfleCotjzo6dDTHUi6pQBYS0to8NZUVLMciMY2e%2F3CE9VAtS1AaYVx5jOE4Fe6
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjzpN%2F5MctFkMmEScrn01Y%2BObuGbbfHE43fDsmhLApLEcuqKd1OnqGsmyu3osM%2Fo
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uolifDi6Ff%2FSqy9w1O1cJUZ%2FIggZ2RCeENuXfcH%2B4nu68cCfeDDkiDqxABq34sy
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sW53vE16xrCNJIiSMd3AUAMuq%2FbD7kzf3KKMAXYK3hTx1tq%2FiMfWZuD3fN2wRfRD
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKSIeNmK1awSHBsVhWDw13pL8LLVElk6PgI1SGOu%2BSC96l8Fq0Hr94%2BALl0PY%2BUm
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5nV7FK05w7wHfL4gwqAMre2071RTkiqlWlhZoswQJhzgK4V8FWPE6%2BuG0KsxSCe
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4EzlRc7C1aSkqHbzusLa%2BsLhnHSkpkKrKrEryh2JKhAYx9cUrGLA6T%2F%2Faa8Jq97Z
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BO7aJUowD3rpFKevHn17xOnk6CtsrIlXyUFgMexBwBHimrD%2Bq%2FUQFRbVWld%2F%2FZGS
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qL%2BYQgwffC7DF%2BUngtJnpTtTrQIQdk0tz6XJR0QRt7fYePTF4f8uibcgCVLoHGL
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3iNWzqcU5JxNTVUs2PUIJysWq4FWgcV04w4t4Gx7kbNr%2FnYRtdDEZh6LNr1Na2pX
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlP0rKd6DbTB%2BzTN%2BW5n0aVlURXpAFc8NRnYu0lFqg79U5LKEEAERWz7wQvfPnAC
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7k4oUVAfKkabj3SjafOpfNd7DpD8BMl5RhhoOOyNtJkX2aKcfuSF3vbqWOVDTCz
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNIclZqc6cDIZUhfSpZnZ1F7rtnjVGrS0Y4KH7VeiARk8yspi7LL2BYQutEmcfV5
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDY7dQdQLvAAsYHssCjFLqx4I1ShK9rMuxB%2FS2LM%2BOTqQImfd951MrqrUiILqnhc
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TOTAL Transit District Subsidy Expns 250,000 0 250,000 250,000.00 .00 .00 100.0%

20177 OOB Historical Societ

20177 50108 seasonal Employee w 5,400 0 5,400 1,836.00 .00 3,564.00 34.0%
20177 50121 Annual Stipend Expe 2,280 0 2,280 .00 .00 2,280.00 .0%
20177 50310 service Contracts E 300 0 300 .00 .00 300.00 .0%
20177 50325 Postage/Shipping Ex 375 0 375 .00 .00 375.00 .0%
20177 50400 Electricity Expense 900 0 900 .00 .00 900.00 .0%
20177 50401 water Expense 275 0 275 .00 .00 275.00 . 0%
20177 50402 Phone/Cellular/Pagi 600 0 600 .00 .00 600.00 .0%
20177 50404 Networking/Internet 1,200 0 1,200 .00 .00 1,200.00 . 0%
20177 50405 Heating Fuel Expens 2,600 0 2,600 .00 .00 2,600.00 .0%
20177 50450 Building Repair/Mai 2,500 0 2,500 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0%
20177 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 1,400 0 1,400 .00 .00 1,400.00 .0%
20177 50501 oper Supplies/Equip 800 0 800 .00 .00 800.00 .0%
TOTAL OOB Historical Society 18,630 0 18,630 1,836.00 .00 16,794.00 9.9%
20191 General Assistance Expense
20191 50101 Department Head Sal 30,931 0 30,931 2,069.73 .00 28,861.27 6.7%
20191 50251 conferences/Trainin 500 0 500 .00 .00 500.00 .0%
20191 50252 Travel/Food/Lodging 100 0 100 .00 .00 100.00 .0%
20191 50310 service Contracts E 1,500 0 1,500 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0%
20191 50345 General Assistance 250,000 0 250,000 21,710.68 .00 228,289.32 8.7%
20191 50402 Phone/cCellular/pPagi 510 0 510 .00 .00 510.00 .0%
20191 50500 Admin/office Supp/E 300 0 300 .00 .00 300.00 .0%
TOTAL General Assistance Expense 283,841 0 283,841 23,780.41 .00 260,060.59 8.4%
20196 Tax Abatements Expense
20196 50390 Tax Abatements/Over 45,000 0 45,000 .00 .00 45,000.00 .0%
20196 50391 Property Tax Progra 25,000 0 25,000 .00 .00 25,000.00 . 0%
TOTAL Tax Abatements Expense 70,000 0 70,000 .00 .00 70,000.00 .0%
20197 Debt Service Expense
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6rC52WuZw7A7obNA2caIzoOfGqeudXDP5bKIT%2FrUQPH5CrrLVjUTpUplOFkrshwo
https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PuAzU21e3G2Hx4Q5opjs4UV0%2FHcl2VFs%2B0mNBDnNx7xE7217AAjl2fPh5704h0te
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https://munisapp.oobmaine.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UsN9hWqMtga0B3yMDWWN26foqr7wqX%2FvzG%2BCE6seuHsCmcLNod8ybKtlTsSLfiG
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TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

001 General Fund APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

20197 50330 Equipment Replaceme 631,000 0 631,000 .00 .00 631,000.00 .0%

20197 50394 Principal Payments 973,000 0 973,000 .00 .00 973,000.00 . 0%

20197 50395 1Interest Expense 552,350 0 552,350 .00 .00 552,350.00 .0%
TOTAL Debt Service Expense 2,156,350 0 2,156,350 .00 .00 2,156,350.00 . 0%

20308 RSU Subsidyj]

20308 50950 RSU Subsidy 13,899,361 0 13,899,361 1,158,248.17 .00 12,741,112.83 8.3%
TOTAL RSU Subsidy 13,899,361 0 13,899,361 1,158,248.17 .00 12,741,112.83 8.3%
TOTAL General Fund 37,256,428 0 37,256,428 2,668,629.07 55,513.62 34,532,285.31 7.3%

TOTAL EXPENSES 37,256,428 0 37,256,428 2,668,629.07 55,513.62 34,532,285.31
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TOWN OF OLD ORCHARD BEACH
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2024 01

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET  YTD EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET (S =)
GRAND TOTAL 37,256,428 0 37,256,428 2,668,629.07 55,513.62 34,532,285.31 7.3%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Brynn Patenaude **
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Through July 31st, 2023

Type

PF
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
cp
cp
cp
P
P
P
o]

Fund

202
203
204

206
207

209
210
211
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
302
309
401
500
510
520
530

Description

Rescue Fees

Recreation

Dog Fund

Police Special Revenues
Sewer Reserve

Public Safety Grant
Smithwheel Impact Fees
Canopy Grant

Tree Grants

Memorial Park Improvements
CDBG Grants

Ballpark Restoration Funds
Memorial Day Parade
Community Garden

Veterans Meml Monument Fund
GeneralAssistance Fund
Museum In The Street Fund
TIF Pines at Ocean Park Fund
Property Tax Assistance Fund
Community Friendly Connection
Cable Franchise Capital Grant
ARPA Grant Fund

Landfill Closure

Bonds

Ballpark Enterprise Fund

CIP PW

CIP Admin

CIP Public Safety

CIP WWTP

All Funds

B T Y SV T S SV S R R RV SRV SV SRV SR SV SR RV RV SV SRV SRV SV 7 SV SRV Y

6/30/2023
Beg Balance

804,563.39
99,607.62
18,633.89
12,347.75

1,013,553.23
6,683.77
527.04
7,753.90
16,871.55
3,876.74
(260,890.32)
(78,252.17)
(12,258.85)
4,958.20
4,020.55
978.74
5,402.83
(62,733.18)
553.07
2,238.69
(33,315.25)
668,252.66
2,526.42
(2,226,335.16)
234,356.85
3,222,941.59
600,115.69
379,397.40
120,304.44

4,556,681.08 $

Fund Balance
Transfers

v v »n

v

FY 24 CIP Budget Approp
Transfers In

1,975,000.00
887,471.00
320,575.00
40,000.00

3,223,046.00 $

Revenues
41,700.71
45,659.93 $

165.00

825.00
18,683.04

10,562.19 $

117,595.87 $

Expenditures

Ending
Balance

846,264.10
88,374.20
18,798.89
12,347.75

1,014,378.23
25,366.81
527.04
7,753.90
16,871.55
3,876.74
(260,890.32)
(75,771.53)
(12,258.85)
4,958.20
4,020.55
978.74
5,402.83
(62,733.18)
553.07
2,238.69
(33,315.25)
664,052.66
2,526.42
(2,226,335.16)
234,356.85
5,187,012.12
1,466,336.69
699,972.40
160,304.44

(56,893.35)

(8,081.55)

(4,200.00)

(10,929.47)
(21,250.00)

7 Y 7 7 7 SR 7 ST SR ST N7 SV SR N7 SR ST, 7 SR SV ST S ST N7 7 N7 SV SR 7 S ST Y

(101,354.37) $ 7,795,968.58



Town of Old Orchard Beach - Recreation Fund 203

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Fund Balance

As of: July 31st, 2023

Revenues:

FY 23 Budget

FY 23 Available

Appropriation  FY 23 Actual Encumbrances Budget % Collected
Youth Sports Revenue
ME Comm. Foundation Skatepark Grant 30301 40318 - - 0
Program Donations Skatepark 30301 40802 2,000.00 2,000.00 0
Cheerleading Program Revenue 30302 40800 500.00 500.00 0%
Summer Camp Revenue 30305 40800 125,000.00 28,446.93 96,553.07 23%
Soccer Program Revenue 30307 40800 1,900.00 1,900.00 0%
Rec Fund Raising Revenue 30309 40802 - #DIV/0!
Adult Program Revenue 30310 40800 8,000.00 3,217.00 4,783.00 40%
Rec Special Events 30311 40800 50,000.00 3,255.00 46,745.00 7%
Basketball Program Revenue 30312 40800 8,000.00 8,000.00 0%
Karate Program Revenue 30317 40800 11,000.00 11,000.00 0%
Football Program Revenue 30319 40800 1,500.00 1,500.00 0%
Travel Cheering Revenue 30321 40800 - 0%
After School Care Program Revenue 30322 40800 160,000.00 9,300.00 150,700.00 6%
General Programs Revenue 30399 40800 10,000.00 1,441.00 8,559.00 14%
Total Revenues 377,900.00 45,659.93 - 332,240.07 12.1%
Expenses:
FY 23 Budget FY 23 Available
Appropriation  FY 23 Actual Encumbrances Budget % Used
Rec-Non Program Expense 30200 50317 3,500.00 - #DIV/0!
Debit Card Fees 30200 50540 - 0%
Skateboarding Park Expense 30201 50311 - #DIV/0!
Cheerleading Expense 30202 50311 500.00 500.00 0%
Communities for Children Expense 30203 50311 - 0%
Summer Camp Expense - Seasonal Wages 30205 50108 115,000.00 50,629.58 64,370.42 44%
FICA & Medicare 50201 - #DIV/0!
Program Expense 50311 35,000.00 4,125.05 30,874.95 12%
Operating Supplies/Equip Non-Capital 50501 - 0%
Vehicle Expense 50510 - 0%
Soccer Program Expense 30207 50311 1,500.00 1,500.00 0%
Fund Raising Expense 30209 50311 - #DIV/0!
Adult Program Expense 30210 50311 12,000.00 805.00 11,195.00 7%
Special Events Program Expense 30211 50311 30,000.00 290.72 29,709.28 1%
Basketball Program Expense 30212 50311 3,000.00 3,000.00 0%
Field Hockey Expense 30215 50311 - #DIV/0!
Skiing Program Expense 30216 50311 - 0%
Karate Program Expense 30217 50311 8,000.00 8,000.00 0%
Volleyball Expense 30218 50311 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
Football Program Expense 30219 50311 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
Moving Wall Program Expense 30219 50311 - #DIV/0!
After School Program Expense - Part Time Wages 30222 50107 90,000.00 1,043.00 88,957.00 1%
FICA & Medicare 50201 - #DIV/0!
Program Expense 50311 20,000.00 20,000.00 0%
General Program Expense 30299 50311 8,000.00 8,000.00 0%
General Program - Building Repair/Maintenance 30299 50450 - 0%
Total Expenses 325,000.00 56,893.35 3,500.00 268,106.65 17.5%

Excess of Revenues over (under)
Expenditures

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Operating Transfers In
Operating Transfers Out

(14,733.42)

Total Other Financing Sources

Net Change in Fund Balance

FUND BALANCE 6/30/22 (unaudited)

(14,733.42)

123,045.79

As of: July 31st, 2023

108,312.37




Town of Old Orchard Beach
FY 2023 Budget YTD through

July 2023
Municipal Budget Adopted Budget Trans/Adjust  Revised Budget Actual YTD Encumbered Available Budget % Used
Town Council Expense 60,560.00 60,560.00 275.00 60,285.00 0.5%
Town Manager/Admin Expense 990,314.00 990,314.00 99,949.23 890,364.77 10.1%
Tax Collector Expense 183,877.00 183,877.00 18,217.23 165,659.77 9.9%
Treasurer/Finance Expense 223,808.00 223,808.00 15,952.81 207,855.19 7.1%
Assessing Expense 251,671.00 251,671.00 17,687.68 233,983.32 7.0%
Town Clerk Expense 318,226.00 318,226.00 14,883.99 303,342.01 4.7%
Planning Expense 191,009.00 191,009.00 11,600.24 179,408.76 6.1%
Town Hall Bldg Expense 104,725.00 104,725.00 256.21 104,468.79 0.2%
York County Tax Expense 1,022,100.00 1,022,100.00 1,022,100.00 0.0%
Contingency Expnese 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.0%
Insurance/Benefit Expense 3,843,000.00 3,843,000.00 310,542.74 3,532,457.26 8.1%
Police Dept Expense 3,456,530.00 3,456,530.00 211,702.42 3,244,827.58 6.1%
Parking Enforcement Expense 222,325.00 222,325.00 18,012.11 204,312.89 8.1%
Lifeguard Expense 218,810.00 218,810.00 69,130.15 149,679.85 31.6%
Fire/Rescue Dept Expense 2,834,237.00 2,834,237.00 190,354.33 2,643,882.67 6.7%
Code Enforcement Expense 449,649.00 449,649.00 25,533.41 424,115.59 5.7%
Street Traffic Lights Expense 205,000.00 205,000.00 205,000.00 0.0%
Public Works Dept. Expense 2,367,952.00 2,367,952.00 127,039.55 10,431.48 2,230,480.97 5.8%
Parks Maintenance Expense 101,975.00 101,975.00 7,594.17 94,380.83 7.4%
Wastewater Treatment Expense 1,511,822.00 1,511,822.00 38,814.01 45,082.14 1,427,925.85 5.5%
Solid Waste Expense 925,000.00 925,000.00 5,669.52 919,330.48 0.6%
Recreation Dept. Expense 473,525.00 473,525.00 51,549.69 421,975.31 10.9%
Conservation Commission Expense 12,600.00 12,600.00 12,600.00 0.0%
Service Agency Allocation Expense 25,400.00 25,400.00 25,400.00 0.0%
Libby Memorial Library Expense 434,131.00 434,131.00 434,131.00 0.0%
Transit District Subsidy Expense 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 - 100.0%
OOB Historical Society Expense 18,630.00 18,630.00 1,836.00 16,794.00 9.9%
General Assistance Expense 283,841.00 283,841.00 23,780.41 260,060.59 8.4%
Tax Abatement Expense 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.0%
Debt Service Expense 2,156,350.00 2,156,350.00 2,156,350.00 0.0%
Ballpark Transfer - - 0.0%
RSU Subsidy Expense 13,899,361.00 13,899,361.00 1,158,248.17 12,741,112.83 8.3%
Gross Municipal Budget 37,256,428.00 - 37,256,428.00 2,668,629.07 55,513.62 34,532,285.31 7.3%
Municipal Revenues Adopted Budget Actual YTD Balance % Collected
Non-Property Tax (Excise, Taxes in Lieu, Interest/Fee 1,969,000.00 191,351.51 (1,777,648.49) 9.7%
Gen Govt Licenses/Permits/Fees 758,500.00 41,659.33 (716,840.67) 5.5%
Public Safety Licenses/Permits/Fees 756,000.00 327,421.94 (428,578.06) 43.3%
Public Works Licenses/Permits/Fees 2,800.00 100.00 (2,700.00) 3.6%
Sani License/Permits/Fees 46,500.00 5,248.75 (41,251.25) 11.3%
Rec Licenses/Permits/Fees 84,000.00 5,645.69 (78,354.31) 6.7%
Revenue Sharing 1,300,000.00 143,205.27 (1,156,794.73) 11.0%
Franchise Taxes 225,000.00 (225,000.00) 0.0%
Investment Income 90,000.00 (90,000.00) 0.0%
Sale of Town-owned property - - #DIV/0!
State Homestead Exemption Revenue 525,000.00 116,446.00 (408,554.00) 22.2%
Intergovernmental Revenue 267,000.00 7,742.00 (259,258.00) 2.9%
Gen Govt Other Revenue 10,000.00 418.43 (9,581.57) 4.2%
Total Municipal Revenue 6,033,800.00 839,238.92 (5,194,561.08) 13.9%
Other Municipal Credits Adopted Budget Actual YTD Balance % Collected
General Fund Use of Prior Year Fund Balance 500,000.00 - - (500,000.00) 0.0%
Transfer In from Rescue Call 500,000.00 - (500,000.00) 0.0%
Transfer in from Special Dog Fund 3,000.00 - (3,000.00) 0.0%
Transfer in fromRTIF - The Pines at Ocean Park 7,000.00
7,043,800.00 - (1,003,000.00)

FY 24 stmt of rev & Exp




As of: July 31st, 2023

Revenues:

Town of Old Orchard Beach - Ballpark Fund 214
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Fund Balance

FY 23 Budget

FY 23 Available

Appropriation FY 23 Actual Budget % Collected
Misc. Revenue 40510 - #DIV/0!
Telco Site Revenue-CMP 40519 4,700.00 427.73 (4,272.27) 9.10%
Advertising Revenue 40520 - 0.00%
Ballpark Donations Revenue 40802 2,000.00 175.00 (1,825.00) 8.75%
Ballpark Concesssion Revenue 40808 50,000.00 9,009.46 (40,990.54) 18.02%
Ballpark Gate Receipts 40809 - 0.00%
Ballpark Field Rentals 40810 50,000.00 950.00 (49,050.00) 1.90%
Ballpark Souvenier Revenue 40811 - 0.00%
USCAA Tournament Revenue 40813 - 0.00%
Future League Donation 40815 - 0.00%
Men's League Donation 40816 - 0.00%
Special Events/Rentals 40817 - 0.00%
OOB Surge 40818 - 0.00%
Surge Concession 40821 -
Sponorship Revenue 40823 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
Total Revenues 116,700.00 10,562.19 (96,137.81) 9.05%
Expenses:

FY 23 Budget FY 23 Available

Appropriation FY 23 Actual Encumbrance Budget % Used
Full Time Salary Employee Wage 50102 0.00%
ER Unemployment Expense 50201
Seasonal Employee Wage 50108 20,000.00 2,859.87 17,140.13 14.30%
Overtime Employee Wage 50111 #DIV/0!
Annual Stipend Expense 50121 #DIV/0!
FICA/Medicare ER Share 50201 - #DIV/0!
Workers Compensation 50214 - #DIV/0!
Professional Engineering 50300 - #DIV/0!
General Legal Services 50301 - #DIV/0!
Service Contract Expense 50310 - #DIV/0!
Advertising Expense(Sponsorship Expense) 50320 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 0.00%
Electricity Expense 50400 - #DIV/0!
Water Expense 50401 - #DIV/0!
Phone/Cellular/Paging 50402 - #DIV/0!
Networking/Internet Expense 50404 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00%
Heating Fuel Expense 50405 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Building Repair/Maintenance Exp 50450 2,000.00 (143.85) 2,143.85 -7.19%
Operating Equipment Repair 50452 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Admin/Office Supp/Equipment 50500 - #DIV/0!
Oper Supplies/Equipment, Non-Capital 50501 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Other Facilities Maintenance Exp 50509 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00%
Vehicle Fuel Expense 50510 500.00 500.00 0.00%
Grounds Maint/Improvement Expense 50511 30,000.00 5,685.00 24,315.00 0.00%
Consession Supplies 50522 25,000.00 5,365.53 19,634.47 21.46%
Special Events Expense 50526 - - #DIV/0!
Debit Card fees 50540 - - #DIV/0!
Ballpark Improvements 50804 - - #DIV/0!
Total Expenses 101,900.00 8,081.55 5,685.00 88,133.45 7.93%
Excess of Revenues over (under)
Expenditures 2,480.64
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Operating Transfers In (40600) from CIP
Operating Transfers Out

Total Other Financing Sources -
Net Change in Fund Balance 2,480.64
FUND BALANCE 6/30/22 (unaudited) (91,118.74)
As of: July 31st, 2023 (88,638.10)
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